DATE  12/16/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000027523
APPLICANT  JOSEPH EARNST PHONE 352 445-2933
ADDRESS 8879 E HIGHWAY 25 BELLEVIEW FL 34420
OWNER LISA LEE PHONE
ADDRESS 425 SW ELIM CHURCH RD FT. WHITE i 32038
CONTRACTOR CHARLES ROGERS PHONE 813 752-1368
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 418, TR TUSTENUGEE RD, TR ELIM CHURCH RD. 2ND PLACE
ON RIGHT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT MODULAR ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT STORIES 2
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 5/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 30-658-17-09814-122 SUBDIVISION TUSTENUGGEE ACRES
LOT 20 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES 1.01
CBC1253434 e
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number / Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 08-751 BK HD Y
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD, NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 1003

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Siab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in fiuii & Aie Dt Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs. blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE § 0.00 SURCHARGE FEE $ 0.00
MISC. FEES § 350.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEES$ 0.00 WASTE FEE §

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE § FLOOD ZONE BEE $§ #2500  CULVERT FEE $ TOTAL FEE 425.00

@/ 0 /% CLERKS OFFICE ﬂ 7(/

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES,

W UR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YC
NTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANGING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LE
ORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN
180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A
PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION
EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN
APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

INSPECTORS OFFICE
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Columbia County Building Permit Application

W

For Office Use Only  Application #_(J§(2-0{s  Date Rfce:'vad /2/ 4/vg BY é[___ Permit #Jﬂ 523

Zoning Official @LK Date/:';_'/}*oﬁ Flo ?'Zone Land Use /“3 Zoning 'A'j
FEMA Map # AIA Elevation ad/ﬂ-' MFE Z River ﬂ/(4 Plans Examiner A0 Date/2- (2 ~d}

mmen

C N/E 1/6eed or PA Véite Plan - State Ro:?nfo - Parent Parcel #

= Dev Permit # = In Floodway etter of Auth. from Contractor - F W Comp. letter

IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr Road/Code

{ School = TOTALEAEM 9T - Rqa[acw MU ses ket =
o -, L

Septic Permit No. 073" jD Fax 352 -4 }5 ("‘30 7\

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit :5"356’0"\ b Mes T Phone _ 352 -YY¥5-2923

Tus HC47
Address %79 & H o 5’\5 Be HE’ V“'JW H 3Y Y20 o Theresa,
Owners Name Lisa }__6’ <

PO . i
911 Address L}Q\EJ' SW &ij Chvfcﬁ Qd e
Contractors Name _C |”IOJ'19:5 p, R OQ ers Phone '“//} 3 ? 5 5{ fBG y
Address @05 > PFO(\"!(}Q@ ‘Qoad ‘O'O’q .3 CJ}Y Fl 335{’5 .
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address "V/-' _ -
My A

Bonding Co. Name & Address

Architect/Engineer Name & Address pr&"!"‘f E Greg JQ’ ©20 ches]nuf-5 7 "‘arW&“f'h 1 A 3-5}-'-3
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address__ v 4

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light - Clay Elec. - Suwannee Valley Elec f/_ Progress Energy
g

g o0

Estimated Cost of Constructiont] 35, 000
Lot 20 Block T unit 25° Ph%;qe .
orving Directions__ Y5 Yl S Jo _forestlann Rd  T/& gD ’Z'O
s lenum@c dez /R o 45 Bliw churvhidd 17
- P J(—‘f‘ / ’“"QH g m//(fS Num;er cﬁ{Exlsﬂng Dwellings on Property &0

Construction of m DJV{ Qr \"‘Omf’

Property ID Number 30- @5~ |7~ ol f 4 “@ﬂg-
Subdivision Name____ﬂt’l@i eNvQgq €< Acr ©s

B Totul Acreage _Lo / Lot Size
Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver o(Have an Exis glng Drive 3 Totul Building Helght &é___

50  side [}Q/ side fQ@/ Reai ‘269

o

Number of Stories ;_l __Heated Floor Area _ j, ?0 ____Total Floor Area _ 397%’ _ _. Roof Pitch 5 '9.\

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. / ;j»/ MOSSAHOL .f_fd/

Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) 0 Revised 1-10-08
PR S



Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment

According to Florida Law. those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments. the
people who are owed money may look to your property for payment. even if you have paid your contractor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other

services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held
responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot
for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public
infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT
IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will
be done in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further
understand the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

LY Qe;zmaf? Sthact

‘_,Q.wners Signature

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining

this Building Permif.

P4

/ -\/U Contractor's License Number CRC. / 25.34/34
Contractor’s Signature (Permitee Columbia County '
OFFICER OF CORPORATE QUALIFIER Competency Card Number
. — #
Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this _$ __ day of%-_ﬂ_fgp_ 20004,
Personally knOWﬂ4>(Mimné_
R lons A ‘QJIZ\ SEAL: s¥idl, CHARLENE A PALKO
5 : £ —— 4 @ w2 Commission DD 773375
State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) i "% & Expires March 30, 2012
v catasamma 0% T T10y Falt Insurance 800-395 7010

Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 1-10-08



Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment

According to Florida Law. those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a

right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments. the
people who are owed money may look to your property for payment. even if you have paid your contractor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other

services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held
responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that resuit in
ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot
for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public

infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT
IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will
be done in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further
understand t e written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtalnlng this Building Permit.

i

% TERESA A STUMP
3 1 COMPYSSION # DD 563266
op” 07 3 June 27, 2010

{ntary Discount Assoc. Co.

Owners Signature

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining

this Building Permit.
< AL W Contractor's License Number

Contractor’s Signature (Permitee) Columbia County
Competency Card Number

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this day of 20___.

Personally known or Produced Identification

SEAL:

State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)

Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 1-10-08



Palm Harbor Construction
605 S Frontage Road
Plant City, FL 33563
Phone: 813-752-1368
Fax: 813-659-1224
CBC1253434
TH0000607

POWER OF ATTORNEY

December 1, 2008

Columbia County
Customer: Lee, Lisa

To Whom It May Concern:

|, Charles P. Rogers, do hereby give my permission to Joseph Earnest to apply for, sign for and pick up a
permit on my behalf for the property at 425 Elimchurch Road, Ft. White, FL 32038

Thank You,

J -
Charles P. Rogers
CBC1253434

State of Florida
County of Hillsborough

Subscribed and sworn to before me this k pf @Lémﬁ(.;os 20 Oé , by Charles P. Rogers., who is personally

known to me.

Notary Public:(alr WA (l) C M’L//,_

Notary Seal:

. LENE A, PALKO
i, QA ion DD 77375

i Exnires March 30, 2012
Ty Eﬂmmwwm"“‘_




NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

Inst:200812022304 Date:12/12/2008 Time:11:31 AM

Tax Parcel Identification Number 59 £5 J_?"" Z % L’)L"Qd&\ ~DC,P.DeWitt Cason, Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1163 P:2059

THi UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real propem and in accordance with Section 713.13 of the
Florida Statutes. the following information is provided in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

1. Description of pr Tegal description LD“}’ Q ‘T’C}ﬁ 7L3f1 1% 23
Tt . i A R AL ?ﬁsﬁ@_g@ i

General description of improyements: I £NS }'Z.\Y\- 75\ g%f\_e_—HG‘mQ‘ e

ta

3. Owner Information
| o Namewmdaitess_ =SS Lee. a5 grym LOURCH (. FHE WY P T2 a5

b) Name and address of fee simpje titleho)der (if other than owner)

¢) Interest in property £sesmés e ————

4. Contractor Information
a) Nameand oddress: __ gg_eﬁb, Eaujnesf‘ 5'3]9 & O;QL a?f ﬂéz/swaw/}‘/ FHY 2
b) Tekephone No : 353,- -3+ T FaxNe. (0p)

5. Surety Information
a) Name and address

b) Amount of Bond: _"’ e W—

¢) Telephoe No.: == —m ot Fax No. (0‘pi ) ""_:':_____ e
6 Lender

a) Nume and address: 5_\{' S b{: MQ '_4—9/0_@; Ug &‘9-9 583 - 0339\

b) Phone No. o0 (JD F)\ud mn l\o Jﬁ ver ve, New Mexdco &4/l
7 Identity ol person within the State of Florida dm- b) “owner upon  whom notices or other documents may bzsencd

) Name and address: .. e e e .

b) TelephoneNo.: .~ T FaxNo. (Opt) —

8. In uddition to himself. owner designates the following person to receive a copy of the I.ienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13(1)(b)

Florida Statutes:
a) Namcand address: T e ; S S
b) Telephone No : FaxNo.(Opt) _ __ ——

9, Fxpn-nllun date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording unless s different date
isspecified): o e n SR

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF _
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS [ NDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA
STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN Y Ol R PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MU ST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IFYOU INTEND
TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE ( ‘OMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING

YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.,

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 10. @ i
Signature of Owner or Owner's Alithorized Office/Director/Partner/Manager
Lisa Le<
Print Name .
The foregoing instru was acknowledged before me . a Florida Notary. this das of _AQW 20 1 é . by:
!. __! S 0 ec as _5 e | ‘I[‘ (type of authority, e.g. officer, trustee, attorney
fact) for _SZQ/I ﬁ (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).

Personally Known

i OR Produced Identificationy”_ Type L .0OL_ ! . TERESA A STUMP

“ & MY COMRISSION # DD 563266
L/ & = a
‘?g; ne EXPIRZS: June 27, 2010
1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notery Discount Assoc. Co.

Notary Stamp or Seal*

—AND—
Il Verificat-on parsuant to Section 92 525, Florida Statutes. | nder penalties of perjun . [ declare that | have read the foregoing and that the

Facts stated in it are true to the best of my hknowledge and belief

Signattind of Naturaf Person Srgmng (in line #10 ahuu )



Inst. Numbar: 200812017856 Book: 1159 Page: 689 Date: 9/29/2008 Time: 9:28:00 AM Page 1 of 2

-

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Ins1:200812017856 Date:9/29/2008 Time:928 AM
0.70 ‘
Du:.% D%m Cason,Columbia County Page 1 0f 2 B:1159 P:689

(Space wbove this hne reserved for recording office use only)

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, made on this date of S @PT. A6, Z 0P8 tetwoen
CHARLES E. HATCH, IR, ("Grantors"), of COLUMBIA County, State of FLORIDA and
LISAD. LEE, (Grantses™),of ALACHUA County, State of FLORIDA.

WITNESSETH, that Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00, and other good and valuable
consideration in hand paid by Grantees, the receipt of which is ecknowledged, quitclaim to Grantees and Grantees'
heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns forever all of the right, title, and interest of Grantor in the following
described land situated in COLUMBIA County, Florida:

Legal Description:

A part of Lot 20 of ‘Tustenuggee Acres - Unit One’ as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book
4, page(s) 25 & 25A of the public records of Columbia County, Florida, being more
particularly described as follows:

Begin at the NW corner of said lot 20 and run 5.00¥12'45E., along the West line thereof,
166,15 feet, thence N.89*55'30°E., 265.19 feet, thence N.00*12'45'W., 166.15 feet to the
North line of said lot 20, thence S.89.55'30'W., 265.19 feet to the point of beginning
containing 1.01 acres, more or less.

Together with an easement for ingress and egress as lies 30.00 feet to the left of the
following described line:

Commence at the NW corner of said Lot 20 and run S.00%12°45°E, along the West line
thereof, 166,15 feet to the point of beginning of said line, thence continue S.00%12'45FE.,
403.45 feet to the point of termination of said line.

Physical Address:

Property Appraiser's Parcel LD. No.

Page 1 of 2



Inst. Number: 200812017856 Book: 1159 Page: 690 Date: 9/29/2008 Time: 9:28:00 AM Page 2 of 2

. ¥ v

(Space above this line reserved for recording office use only)
SELLERS(S) WITNESSES:
M B Dhowae 0O e

3 Neme. _Thomdd T [ouca
S;i]tetc;ulflame: 6)14&’/6’5 £ /%4’75/7 Address jom T uff b % 22038
Due_ 7~R6~98

STATE OF FLO
COUNTY OF g,;]?(l”f b q
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this date; 5 12071_ 26 2008 by

_C éLo_ r/ey F f'/d 7Lc,£] ) . who isfare known to

me or produced the following ﬂa Aniver / cese ~ as identification.
14320-115-3¢- 1270

Whoruas ) £ Juumear

Notary Public - Q!tatb-dfé‘ lorida
Printed Name: Tzromcz.i T 0U‘1Cd;*4
(Seal)

\P" », NOLEI'}!I Pubiic State of Florida
Thomas Jay Duncan

'}%l{ »dg My Gommission DD658778
Expires 04/03/2011

Paga 2 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF SUBDIVIDED REAL PROPERTY
FOR USE OF IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBERS
FOR PRIMARY RESIDENCE

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

BEFORE ME the undersigned Notary Public personally appeared.

Cha r)t’j |~}0\]L(_‘[n S, the Owner of the parent tract which has
been subdivided for immediate family primary residence use, hereinafter the Owner. and
Lisa Lee , the family member of the
Owner, who is the owner of the family parcel which is intended for immediate family
primary residence use, hereafter the Family Member, and is related to the Owner as
Yo bher/dawhte . and both individuals being first duly sworn
according to law, depose and say:

1.~ Both the Owner and the Family Member have personal knowledge of all matters
set forth in this Affidavit.

2. The Owner holds fee simple title to certain real property situated in Columbia
County, and more particularly described by reference to the Columbia county

Property Appraiser Tax Parcel No._ 30 ~G5—|-F-095 | Y-0R

3. The Owner has divided his parent parcel for use of immediate family members for
their primary residence and the parcel divided and the remaining parent parcel are
at least /2 acre in size. Immediate family is defined as grandparent, parent, step-
parent, adopted parent, sibling, child, step-child, adopted child or grandchild.

4. The Family Member is a member of the Owner’s immediate family, as set forth
above, and holds fee simple title to certain real property divided from the Owner's
parcel situated in Columbia County and more particularly described by reference
to the Columbia County Property Appraiser Tax Parcel

No. 30 (5 170951 ¢

5. No person or entity other than the Owner and Family Member claims or is
presently entitled to the right of possession or is in possession of the property, and
there are no tenancies, leases or other occupancies that affect the Property.

6. This Affidavit is made for the specific purpose of inducing Columbia County to
recognize a family division for a family member on the parcel divided in
accordance with Section 14.9 of the Columbia County Land Development
Regulations.



7. This Affidavit is made and given by Affiants with full knowledge that the facts
contained herein are accurate and complete, and with full knowledge that the
penalties under Florida law for perjury include conviction of a felony of the third
degree.

We Hereby Certify that the information contained in this Affidavit are true and

Wad, 7 15250y UL

Owner Family Member
Chotles E Hmtch S Lisa |<€
Typed or Printed Name Typed or Printed Name

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this g day of
Decendoer 200K, by Cheosles, & Ha+tc h Tr (Owner) who is
personally known to me or has produced FC DL

5 as identification.

(o
) Mol n we

Notary Public

ubscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 8 ~_day of
tuah e 2008, by Aisa fee _._(Family Member)
who is personally known to me or has produced \J//pscda S). £ .

anG as identification.
el

ey @M »

i o~

MM TERESAA.STUMP
" @ = 1Y COMMISSION # DD 563266

el * PIAES: June 27, 2010
1-800-2-NOTARY FL Notary Discount Assoc. Co.

otary Public ./ i



@ CAM110MO1 CamaUSA Appraisal System Columbia County

12/15/2008 9:52 Property Maintenance 15198 Land 001
Year T Property Sel AG 000
2009 R 30-65-17-09814-122 ............ § 5d e * Bldg 000
Owner LEE LISA D . ........0 ', Conf |, Xfea 000
Addr C/O CHARLES E HARTCH JR ... .... 15198 TOTAL B¥*
S29 SN ELIM CHURCH BRD .. . . .. . - -Cap?- 1.010 Total Acres
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, SOH 10% ApYr ERnwl ARnwl S/C Notc
City,St FT WHITE ,............ FL, Zip 32038, ..... N , . . L o
Country | . ... .. (PUD1) ,...... (PUD2) ..,....,. (PUD3) MKTAOZ2,
pudd ... pud5 ., ..., . pudé
Appr By TW , K Date , 4/07/2004 AppCode , , UseCd 000000 VACANT
TxDist Nbhd MktA ExCode Exemption/$% TxCode Units Tp
003 , 30617.01 BE e e W R R SR s S eGSR R Y USRS AR AR F G
SUBTIBEBE B0 i i v E R RN PSS h sk B s e e . v b
Housel . ... ... ivan Street ELIM CHURCH ,............. MD RD ,, Dir SW # ,, . ..,
= City FT WHITE ,................
Subd ,,, ., N/A Condo ., ,, . .| 00, N/A
Sect , ., .. 30, Twn .., 6S, Rnge , , . .. 17, Subd ., . ..,.. Blk ,...... Lot ., ...,
Legals BEG AT NW COR OF LOT 20 .. .. ... | TUSTENUGGEE, ACRES, UNIT 1, ROUN .
S 166.15 FT, E 265.19 FT, N ... . 166.15 FT, W 265.19 FT TO POB , +
Map# .. Mnt 11/18/2008 LARRY

Fl=Task F2=ExTx F3=Exit F4=Prompt Fll=Docs F10=GoTo PgUp/PgDn F24=More



IMPACT FEE OCCUPANCY AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit is given for the purpose of obtaining an exemption pursuant to Article VIIL, Section 8.01,
Columbia County Comprehensive Impact Fee Ordinance No. 2007-40, adopted October 18, 2007, as may
be amended.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Ll 'l = .
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Cherles 2 H )] cﬂ\ Sre
who, after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

L. Except as otherwise stated herein, Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and
matters set forth in this affidavit regarding property identified below as:

(@  ParcelNo.. _JO-()5- (70 78403
(b) Legal description (may be attached): _ Lot 2 © Toshe nvopee A s
ONET )|, oRP Bla-Z02, @c 14k 19ual’

2 Based upon Affiant’s personal knowledge, a non-residential building or a residential
dwelling has existed on the above referenced property. Said building or dwelling unit was last occupied
on 5 00 v (date.)

i This Affidavit is made and given by Affiant with full knowledge that the facts contained
herein are accurate and complete, and with full knowledge that the penalties under Florida law for perjury
include conviction of a felony of the third degree.

Further Affiant sayeth naught. X M f W \3-{ «

Print: _Chatdes E Hoteh SR

Address: 339‘ gw B\im Chureh Rd
Aszbaa , [|  3303%
ForfWhi’e

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ¥ day of eces be 72005 by
(e les & _Hatch=v whois personally known to me or who has produced
= DL as identification.

Dk £ wia

Notary Public, State of Florida

(NOTARY SEAL)

&
My Commission Expires: & - 2@ 2.0/




Columbia County Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 12/15/2008 8:47:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

PARCEL: 30-65-17-09814-022 HX SX - IMPROVED A (005000)

Name:HATCH CHARLES E JR LandVal $17,512.00
Site: ELIM CHURCH BldgVal $35,102.00
Mail: 328 SW ELIM CHURCH RD ApprVal $59,659.00 .

© FT WHITE, FL 32038 JustVal $119,880.00 ”
Sales Assd $52,435.00
Info  1/28/2008  $100.001/U Exmpt $52 435.00

Taxable $0.00 % s
| el

1
118

This information, GIS Map Updated: 10/21/2008, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser

Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a
determination of the ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data
herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the
Property Appraiser's office. The assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad

valorem assessment purposes.

J,Q;OG (,z/;dr-'m /

http://columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/Print_Map.asp?pjboiibchhjbnligcafcefocnfkfdfefdnoa...

12/15/2008
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT =
N N\ J f \ )
Permit Application Number .~ =

—————————————————— PART Il - SITE PLAN- — — — — — — e e e e e e —

Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.

'{,I ':‘-’I‘. “__f
\ | _'_.‘l;'._'. '/}"-Fr s
| S
H*““‘“—» s rEEEIEE ! : il
il AT ARG i
A 0
AL
Notes:
- = — Q;-;_"“—'- ~ S - - .
Site Plan submitted by:  ~ R B S ont e Yor
3 Signature Ftle : : i
Plan Approved _ "~ Not Approved /2~ [0 KDate_IP—HAETS
By A oy > At (/.2 «_ County Health Department
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used) Page 2 0f3

(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)



N F-025)

BOUNDARY SURVEY IN SECTION 30 ,
RANGE 17 EAST,

TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

POINT OF BEGINNING

NO IDENTIFICATION 1OT 19 CEL
20.35" 0.00"  POINT OF BEGINNING /w mn_h.“ _“u.“ COMMENCEMENT
FENCE CORNER OF EASEMENT
3063 IS 0.24' NORTH - OF EASEMENT
& 140° WEST 403.45 (CALC) \ . i NO IDENTIFICATION
- . L S00'2'45°E.  403.08° CFIELD) . . _5.00°12°45"E.  1665' (FIELD) .\.ﬂ_
m ,,!éu|m||||||||,||n||..,.|.|m|~||m|A m\ %’
g A 30' INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT FENCE CORNER g 4
m = et i e e S i e e el e ey SCALE: 1" = 60
4+
m = OINT OF TERMINATION
m -9 OF EASEMENT
Q. LOT 20 z %
= L8 Q SYMBOL LEGEND
A s8¢ 44 x4
R ; e = 4°X4* CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND
_ 2 g O 4°X4° CONCRETE MONUMENT SET
&% § <4 e  IRON PIPE FOUND
g n 3 : M,C O  IRON PIN AND CAP SET
DESCRIPTION N L BN & varee e
A PART OF LOT 20 OF “TUSTENUGGEE ACRES - UNIT ONE® AS PER PLAT THEREDF RECORDED IN PLAT | & e 3 Lo O
BOOK 4, PAGE(S) 25 & 254 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE « 8% 5% A=y - & CENTERLINE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: - S s *  WELL
BEGIN AT THE NW CORNER OF SAID LOT 20 AND RUN S.00°12°45°E., ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREDF, 55 i=3 ®  SATELLITE DISH
16615 FEET; THENCE N.89°55'30°E, 26519 FEET; THENCE N.00°12°45°W. 16615 FEET TO THE NORTH A = @®  TELEPHONE BOX
LINE OF SAID LOT 20; THENCE S.89°55°30°W., 26519 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING B 5 — £ — ELECTRIC LINES
10f ACRES, MORE OR LESS. s : = — % — WIRE FENCE
- i s — - — CHAIN LINK FENCE
TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS LIES 30.00 FEET TO THE LEFT OF THE o — & — OODEN FENCE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: ¥
COMMENCE AT THE NW CORNER OF SAID LOT 20 AND RUN S.00°12°45°E., ALONG THE WEST LINE
THEREDF, 16615 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF SAID LINE; THENCE CONTINUE S.00°12°45°E., SEPTIC
40345 FEET TO THE POINT OF TERMINATION OF SAID LINE. nﬂ TANK
SURVEYOR'S NOTES: F..- 00 12'45"W. FIELD
1 BOUNDARY BASED ON MONUMENTATION FOUND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RETRACEMENT OF WD e _.* ( ) LOT 25
THE ORIGINAL SURVEY FOR SAID PLAT OF RECORD, - 4
2. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON SAID PLAT OF RECORD. V] 2 e
3. THIS PARCEL IS IN ZONE “X* AND IS DETERMINED TO BE ODUTSIDE THE 500 YEAR FLOOD & g 3
PLAIN AS PER FLOOD RATE MAP, DATED 6 JANUARY, 1988 COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER @ < [ L]
120070 0260 B. HOWEVER, THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. -9 5 i
4, THE IMPROVEMENTS, IF ANY, INDICATED ON THIS SURVEY DRAWING ARE AS LOCATED ON 3 8 2a
DATE OF FIELD SURVEY AS SHOWN HEREON. ) o CE
5 IF THEY EXIST, NO UNDERGROUND ENCROACHMENTS AND/OR UTILITIES WERE LOCATED FOR X =
THIS SURVEY EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREON.
6 THIS SURVEY WAS COMPLETED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE COMMITMENT OR A TITLE NO IDENTIFICATION—__

POLICY,

CERTIFIED TO

LISA LEE
IN CHAPTER &IGIT-S, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE,
___05/08/08 09/15/08 _
FIELD SURVEY DATE PRV BATE
FIELD Bonk,_ 308 pacecsy L

SURVETDR'S CIRTIFICATION

I HERERY CERTIFY THAT THIT SURVEY WAS MADE UNDER WY REIPONSIBLE CHARGE AND MELTS THE MINIMUM
TECHNICAL STANDARDS AS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND WAPPIRS

NOTE: UNLESS IT BEARS THE SIGNATURE AND THC ORIGINAL RAISCD STAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVETIR AND
MAPPER THIS DRAWING, SKETCH, PLAT OR MAP IS FOR INFORNATIONAL PURPOIES OWLY AND IS MOT VALID

BRITT SURVEYING

& ASSOCIATES,

INC.

LAND SURWVEYDORS AND MAPPERS
B30 WEST DUVAL STREET LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055

(3862752-7163

FAX (386)752-5573

work ORDER # L-19525




FORM B00A-2004R  Tested sealed ducts must be certified in this house. EnergyGauge® 0.

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 1R 2102-0212 F C9339-D Builder: PALM HARBOR HOMES
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: , Permit Number:
Owner: palm harbor homes Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: South
1. New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family __ a. Central Unit Cap: 62.0 kBtwhr ___
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 _ SEER: 13.00
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 b. N/A -
5. Is this a worst case? Yes _ .
6. Conditioned floor area (ft) 3180 fir c. N/A _
7. Glass typel and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) .
a. U-factor: Description Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.4) 90.0 iz __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 54.0 kBtw'hr
b. SHGC: . HSPF:7.70
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Clear) 478.9 ft  __ b. N/A ) _
8.  Floor types _
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=11.0, 750.0fi* __ c. N/A _
b. Raised Wood, Stem Wall | R=11.0, 840.0ft* __ _
c. N/A _ 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons __
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0,3382.7 ft* __ EF: 090 _
b. N/A _ b. N/A -
c. N/A . .
d. N/A . c. Conservation credits _
e. N/A . (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types _ DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=33.0, 750.0 fi* 15. HVAC credits PT, .
b. Under Attic R=33.0,840.0 f* __ (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A . HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts(Leak Free) _ PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 312.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A . MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Total as-built points: 32062 P AS S

Claastioce Arees D13 Total base points: 37349

| hereby certify that the s and specifications covered by Review of the plans and
this calculation are in compllgnce.with the Florida Energy specifications covered by this
Code. calculation indicates compliance
PREPARED BY: with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
DATE: APPROVED A anr_* this building will be inspected for
| hereby certify that this building, as demgnec‘j*ré in compliance compliance with Section 553.908
with the Florida Energy Code. Florida Statutes. Data ;
3 a0,
OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL: Approved BV SCC}TT S, FRANCE—:
DATE: DATE: -

SEE MANUFAG  URER & CONRE e varson: Fircss ) @W)—? [P
e B " Modular B
WITH FL@R IDA D@ﬁv et r-“gg%& L‘j‘gggﬁ“?‘iins Eﬁxgrgmr




. FORM B600A-2004R Tested sealed ducts must be certified in this house.

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs

EnergyGauge® 0.

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name:
Address:

City, State: y
Owner:

Climate Zone: North

1R 2102-0212 F C9339-D

palm harbor homes

Builder:

Permitting Office:
Permit Number:
Jurisdiction Number:

PALM HARBOR HOMES

New construction or existing
Single family or multi-family

Number of Bedrooms
Is this a worst case?
Conditioned floor area (ft*)

Newv s~

a. U-factor:
b. SHGC:

8.  Floor types
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall
b. Raised Wood, Stem Wall
. N/A
9. Wall types
. Frame, Wood, Exterior
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
10. Ceiling types
a. Under Attic
b. Under Attic
c. N/A
11. Ducts(Leak Free)

o

o a0 g

b. N/A

Number of units, if multi-family

Glass typel and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default)

(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT)

a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH: Interior

New 12. Cooling systems
Single family a. Central Unit
1
3 b. N/A
Yes
3180 fi? c. N/A

Description  Area 13. Heating systems

(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.4) 90.0 it __ a. Electric Heat Pump

(Clear) 478.9 fi* _ b. N/A

R=11.0, 750.0ft* c. N/A
R=11.0, 840.0ft
14. Hot water systems

a. Electric Resistance

R=11.0,3382.7 fi* __ EF:0.90 __
_ b. N/A _
_ c. Conservation credits _
. (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
. DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
R=33.0, 750.0 f* 15. HVAC credits PT; _
R=33.0, 840.0 f©* (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,

HF-Whole house fan,
PT-Programmable Thermostat,
MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Sup. R=6.0, 312.0 ft

Cap: 62.0 kBtw/hr
SEER: 13.00

Cap: 54.0 kBtw/hr
HSPF: 7.70

Cap: 50.0 gallons

Glass/Floor Area: 0.15

Total as-built points: 29363
Total base points: 37930

PASS

this calculation are in complia

| hereby certify that the plans,and specifications covered by

Review of the plans and

he Florida Energy specifications covered by this

Code. calculation indicates compliance
PREPARED BY: with the Florida Energy Code. He 4

AP pﬂ g | Before construction is completed
DATE: PROVED APRY § 2007 this building will be inspected for &
I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance | | compliance with Section 553.908 g
with the Florida Energy Code. Florida Statutes. Dee
OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL: __Approved By 558
DATE: DATE:

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 28&4.

SEE MANUF&STUHE R'S GONTﬁ&rﬁ?augE@ (Version: FLRCSB v0.)

WITTLE 71 ATLA i s

Modular Bullding Flans Examingr

Florida Licenss No, SMP.42



-FORM 600A-2004R Tested sealed ducts must be certified in this house.

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

EnergyGauge® 0.

Project Name: 1R 2102-0212 F C9339-D Builder: PALM HARBOR HOMES
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: , Permit Number:
Owner: palm harbor homes Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: Central
1. New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 62.0 kBtwhr
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 _ SEER: 13.00 __
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 b. N/A _
5. Is this a worst case? Yes __ .
6. Conditioned floor area (ft*) 3180 fr c. N/A -
7. Glass type] and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) .
a. U-factor: Description  Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=04) 90.0f2 __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 54.0 kBtwhr __
b. SHGC: HSPF: 7.70 __
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Clear) 478.9 fiz  __ b. N/A .
8.  Floor types _
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=11.0, 750.0ft2 __ c. N/A -
b. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=11.0, 840.0ft* __ _
c. N/A . 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons __
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0,3382.7f* EF: 090 __
b. N/A . b. N/A _
c. N/A _ -
d. N/A . c. Conservation credits _
e. N/A _ (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types . DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=33.0, 750.0 fi* 15. HVAC credits PT,
b. Under Attic R=33.0, 840.0 f* (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A o HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts(Leak Free) _ PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 312.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A - MZ-H-Multizone heating)
. Total as-built points: 29217
Slass/Fioor fwes: 0.10 Total base points: 34833 PASS
| hereby certify that the s and specifications covered by Review of the plans and
this calculation are in compl ith the Florida Energy specifications covered by this
Code. ' calculation indicates compliance
PREPARED BY: _ with the Florida Energy Code.
Ty Before construction is completed
DATE: APPROVED Kp @5 2007 this building will be inspectzd for

with the Florida Energy Code.
OWNER/AGENT:

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance

compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL.:

DATE:

DATE:

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.

ANUFACTI ;:%EH'S CONE;F‘%@@‘*@ (Version: FLRCSB v0.)

P PR T
SEE MANUS

[

WHTLE B8 ADINA N4

f:? i’;;"""\
G\ s

biodular Building Plans Examiner

Flarita ) inanas s QRIS 47



Columbia County, Florida
Planning & Zoning Department

To: Joseph Earnest Fax: 352.245.6302,

From : BrianL. Kepner, County Planner Fax: 386.7582160
Number of Pages : 3

Date : 8 December 2008

/
s

RE: Building Permit Application 0812-06, Lisa/ﬂee

Dear Joseph:

The above referenced building permit property is located within an Agriculture-3 (A-3) zoning district.
This zoning district requires a minimum of five (5) acres for one (1) dwelling unit. Under the
County’s Land Development Regulations (LDR’s) a Special Family Lot Permit can be issued to a
family member being, brother, sister, parent, grandparent, child, adopted child or grandchild. By the
copy of the deed that accompanies th¢ application, I am assuming that this is from father to daughter.
In order for a building permit to be i$sued for a Special Family Lot, the enclosed affidavit has to be
completed by the family members dnd the original returned to this office. In addition, a new tax parcel
ID# will be required as the number listed on the application will remain with the parent parcel.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 386.754.7119.

Land Development Regulation Administrator,
County Planner

Enclosure

Confidentiality Notice: This facsimile transmission is confidential and is intended only for the review of the party to
whom it is addressed. It may contain proprietary and/or privileged information protected by law. If you are not the
intended recipient, you may not use, copy or distribute this facsimile message or its attachments. If you have
received this transmission in error, please immediately telephone the sender above to arrange for its return.



Palm Harbor Construction
605 S Frontage Road
Plant City, FLL 33563
Phone: 813-752-1368
Fax: 813-659-1224
CBC1253434
TH0000607

POWER OF ATTORNEY

March 10, 2009

Columbia County
Customer: Lee

To Whom It May Concern:

|, Charles P. Rogers, do hereby give my permission to ¢ /;Ql/ff pbes £ . Wg #7-5 to pick up the

Certificate of Occupancy on Permit No. 000027523 on my behalf for the property..

Thank You,

QZL-/)//

Charles P. Rogers
CBC1253434

State of Florida
County of Hillsborough

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /Q day of M ZDQ?_, by Charles P. Rogers., who is personally
known fo me.
Notary Public: ACMQZQ_/—\

Notary Seal:

CHARLENE A, PALK
% Commission DD 7?33(7)5

Expires March 30,
& WMvamlrnm%Osoicgomis

-&!k"-fg
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f Drawing
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Idential; 2005,2006 " M marnil WAG506 SUPPL. - APPROV ior Elevations
Wcing Cade, Res N | o RTANCE PACTOR. &% S 2003 Exterior FP-3.1
iy -
e e Colls P S | el o ” s ™ AFETY LDE Floor Plan FP-4
General zs_-m.._.t. Eioona.ﬂ.s B et RETARAL e caALI: W 2005 N.E.C. = - with the Florida Plan Details 1
1. Designs per on Exg i E !uld-.-s it DG LOAD [EA=ST) 2004 ints comply 1979 Floor FP-4.
S o et wind spesd g3 | S e, 0 | RS RTHL Mentfostired Buidng peekobiir ctrical Plan
u.l.l..E:x:?a._ue:a:;ii D.U ZONE23m - T43 PEF cﬂﬂ%ﬁﬂ%ﬁ Manufa n Code and ad Ele FP-5
poosonmsaiine hnhyeloyu - mm e ey a NS.._"W._n oa_ﬂ_.nmao criteria: Electrical Plan P FP-6
Is Residential each 200 sq. spesd TONE 3 =- 1005 rer NG LOAD. o FBC CHAP fol ent %w.ﬁm
M%@Hﬁ“ﬂ.ﬂs&;!&i Seurninisl Ncaicmo v — WW AL (WO, DocHe! A=t © :ﬂmu%ﬁm&_wur e v V8 Drain/Waste/V s FP-7
' . approved all glazing WAL -E31 PeF CESS
wgﬁ--“ gat, ks i il 98:!._8 above the fioor, and i Fm HL..”....SII-..!!E-E -.._..mzmwm<m he ﬂﬂﬂum._vvr. CONST. TYPE R-3 Water Supply Sys FP-7.1
"ﬂcadmaaﬂ.ﬂ-_an.roui e s s T 72 rules shall have current Florida Produc m T pascomiahabasy - ERREBNELSECE | wios, ooocvbzgzo . Ceiling ph Max.) FP-7.2
Information Sl 8 ol i raptar 98- in s in Dotz OWABLE NO. 2 - (140m :
ng within plastic s i Infended) fo be located L FLOOD T ALL Plan
”ﬂ__Hn!isgﬁﬂx§zai § e bkl e NOT desigued o Yo roxTowo e 0w gEsNED OF FLOORS 40 (3 SEC Roof FP-8
r a_a&isduassil.s&&grﬁ;i. i Code: artcls o the Nt ND VELOCITY 140 (3 SEC) Porch Roof h Max.) FP-8.1
._n”!_:ggunigi plans and panel. Electrical dance with the approp bullding. have wi OF l_.aO_.__..__u : -
13. Windows, glass EE.QBEE- cover of or near the slectricsl for which It has been In Namz_unu:t._.q s ﬂti.slun.gu:&a! v Eih.n-__ae!. ) ﬂ_ﬂmﬁ)\r.—ﬂu__w_mm M.au.um_u Foor —um%n_E.A .__.Q_.z_u: me.u FP-11
14. Uniess sp s v A TR in the region Hazard Areas”, Electrical Note ipment ahall be Inat of Florida, at unted o clearance 1 EXT. 1R-210 ut (1
“High Valoclty stats label shall be sach home Is Instailed . High d to comply tts and by the State shall be surf shall have a agﬁn;a__&?r watar b m NO. Foor Layo Stairwell FP-11.1
15. Data plate, fo verity that ty Hurricane Zones”, o andd pevidons 1. ALL ok amasu_..&..ﬂas.ﬁu& s dofined by s g PLAN OR ion Details
e e 0 e i Yoy e shal ot ot rsponaibs o e, = W g s s oty A i b g - g e & toa 4 Wsoq Grose Shction Details FP.2
ItIs the resp and that "V.Zone Areas” unless i‘.% shall not i. The clearance e ltted to as the !Egi—sﬂ. o L : . mmnﬂmo._..-
s b simger i R s have a minimum led, they shall shall be perm locked its, by others. bolng = TE Cross P-12
designed Flood Plain Areas” goveining tioes he angineer of ot been deslg fixtures shall heatsrs are Instal OR circult breaker s Iitaqv‘mn!l ) adjacent to the equip o PROVAL DA PHH ion Detalls
"Regulatory EE‘?’ hitect and/or th for which it has 3. When water circult switch water heater OR Ibe g by ) ALL ungroun bya AP RER sS mmgﬁu:
e kit into & region 3 The branch of the shall I e it B e also provided = MANUFACTU Cro
- and/or retailer installs 8 ao!onna__. 2005, 2006 supplements gl..ﬁ!&.nilﬂigiia = part of the HVAG Beag__inu:ni_-ln T g ZO it Connection

étﬁgﬂr C, Residential; on the plans. on the fioor plan. .....:a_iﬁrhig._lt!_..- o 313-&23!:35!:5!&.& bo designed and va o _.__o_._<m_.on_._.<zm L 3
peie | Notes - 2004 FB ii-‘&&ggeaﬁ!li Pi)nui:iﬁ..i!. ._._-i“_.oﬂc—on_an!.inu ._i:_xlwl..il»wuueiir to be designed e HURRICANE ZO!| Foundation 21
Mechanical !‘.&E—?gﬂ-—.;gmﬂ. OR 50 cfm for sach i’:ﬂ._r_-'gg - p qlu uﬂ___-__' ﬁ;‘ll-!—n ders are - L0 dation Details
._.)_.!!!u__ln%’a.wz!ﬂu_m -wq«-:a.iius&iEoP -u..ln._nnn.i!n . oo..&:n”eﬂ'sl-u._ﬂi locrical system, the In d local the main ible Jenction baxes o Founda -
wggﬁigsgsg E_._Ei!usnzuﬂﬂ._;sﬂja i A N u :l._._._..&._samnswwh. g d with spp ; fing - ion Details s
< _aesiawongsss.sﬂﬂ frosh . d to be Install .._..____!-n_.:_ o below), 5. with Section /ice pansl :iﬂ&..._!..“ﬁ_r with outiets, 2 Foundati
4. Vent fans shall shall be eq .__.._n!-..rg..-ﬁaﬁa!ll_s bullding (including the €. Whan the main WO Bact te o Whokels e YL propinL AL thomy ALL other 2 S
5. HVAC eq end/or each urinal, Instalied in the exterior of the by others, sita Installed over i be pped with ttaneous activation of = .1\
bt gt ni e i JALL : O e will cause sim Xy of which 2 N
n.nr....rﬁnﬂnﬁggi_v-. it HV, - b .u!runaiu,a-. !E:n:us_uﬂ_.__. . ..t j._.mm_&lée..o-_!a g ediiouss fodvils i Ml ° COA #1025 5y
% value of on-sita, 2006 suppleme. .E.za.__.. Joow d In the that Button™ featurs. (wp iroult 5 [ A
-..__.._.._z_n..bhs.ini..l_..n!& ntial; 2005, - Plumbing with B ke’ oﬂ._nwl!&. ..z-_ﬂl_.__!i westher proof by &n Arc-Fault % Zo.bN -Z)0Z ENTS:

8. ALL ms - 2004 FBC, mn&ni:am In FBC, Residential . u...o.”.r.__i-r..i_s S i ik s et et el okll o vcbioied PR i Plan S. FRANCIS ATTACHM d Calculations
Plumbing Syste v icictionspprovl TR AL g isijﬁﬁiﬁa_ 48 ALL onats 3Pa iooj R Lo e tons
1. Alley ?L!&vahg!ﬁ!uri. notad. are subject to local j t.—eaigng supplying 1 n..a..noh“-llfo' lectrica . n.m _U Florida mﬁmﬂﬂu\gamé m:m:._”
ai;.ﬂ-!is&!.:ﬂiispi&!hﬁ?iﬁfw‘?g. spproved plumbing iy oca radiction having suthory i 2 Shear Wall Su igned for a perm
b chasccspaisie G e 1 NOT shown on the 12. A licansed slectrical e onthe finishad floor. o O ilding is designe : ded to be
e e e S e ey S e e i o g e THe il oo e

shall to drain local & sdded the accondance ww..!-iw g " : ed.

e TR B T weter hestay subjoct to others). ; dwp.._._...:.sen.r._!__i rinimurm, from led In than in the O r an ta
”!Eiiqrsﬂ;:é.!g!nt E-g_-f_il_[rﬂwoo_&:s!__ie—&! s Eni“ﬂifsr.nﬂ_-!_icrr!li-ﬂﬂ_l .s_.r-E_..M‘ arel detalis due > ng Plans mxmawzm mOCJQmw_OBQQ once so ins
qiﬁﬁi!&; -._csauﬁl__lrlai.”.. d on the heated 15. Calling J composats _Wgsiugirﬁiz.mﬁ“ n on the approved a Viodular Building No. SMP-4 mov -
oAl -nr....i.__...a_:ss._.___....._.rs Inuiatod with minimum R85 ). 17, Rocom .._a..u_n_..a_..n!_...n P o CHbMRE S0 s loguhona the HVAC systeme and b ® Florida License of Building:
u”u-_.an___..sz-i!vl In an wal o ek sesimii fioor (may bs on-site ._u.wi-.ﬂi-_..-_—n.._ﬂnsl_u.iw_ e !n.%lﬂ“ﬂlﬂ;ﬂ!!&i W are _HOOﬂm@Q
*a.aﬁ..ani%q _._E.sﬂia‘mﬂ.ns%n!o by others. aaeniss.aﬁﬁ.l.t.sai_.ni iy o vy — i it 8 Approximate MQM Square Feet
Water e AR b o bagne SR TR umbing Is subject 19, < I contractor 32

1. Watar supply ¢ plping with s ALL on-sits pl to ite) cortified electrica = WL.

._u.z...-._..s! shall be H__Siiag.ngﬂ_ﬂﬁ_ano:g u._._bn-__n_.lﬂf_. S materiais.
__Pﬂig_Igﬂ!Es Uv-.lu. . have been not certified by w _I_.h-u%
“&..ﬁ“"ls! Eu:maur haine) plans DO NOT ctions Department: g.i!-—iﬂ-n—'ﬂ“ﬂ_‘ﬂ_??lﬁr«t W. details and pians are © d to the recipl cc&p:&o_.ﬂui!.ﬁom_
the not APPROV. " These
s spprovelby ey e | Bullding Inspec the .ﬂﬂi?i%&:ﬁsi.ﬁszﬂqg; o 2 Third Party: r gt o et o kot B e ot Homen, b,
S —— " ntion Loca pleted by ignia (label INSTALLED iterns shall UILD,, = er, Carte and shall not other than Frfihibe s i
s vt e e S ety e [ g | s (D) | s e
o tam detalls followl D plots buliding an . iates Homes" 2004
jance with the req tlo-clown sy IRES that ALL The of Florida, Dey required for a com cea.%_...:-n._i - d Associa *Palm Harbor COPYRIGHT
port and REQUI of the the State may be AUTHORITY. Instal an Ave. both the ©
si..x_.aasnr e mg e o odes o the saaira_.asuasss,isﬁi, 1627 South Myrtle 33756 e Ctios i ae s
jered options . Palm Harbor wall ALL applicable BY THE LOCAL tha ress ity Florida Bulldings Custom Homes'
specified In this e el i or vrying o andior local level and are Clearwater, end gy er Sheet
._..__.__!3.!1—-_! ona ‘any foundation -._oalntzo._. Hpor uF...uinoE oV
S e g ot __Co339-D |~ Cover Sheot
aroa In which the Ea:nj.rzﬂl ying s designed by a local R na_ahs..saii_____.a:: S F.in?iu.il&i?ﬂi&:& ancSl. — E 140 mph
H___Q__!_I_ﬂ-.- i e l.u!— A Pr !?%8““ Dl.l.!_tdln_-u_a!o.x_ = i.,..m..-;c. (This list contains examples — sompliald /VAA\\ “1‘ ] Q _ 3 Drwan By: BB mm_lg_m 1R-2102-0212F

Homes may be tom-wall foundations. not be axceeded. approval ag Yourdeton _ =ty 8 dation and tie-iown il L= !

Na pothers). All stilt the detalls for .ﬁggiiﬁiiigiﬂg.ﬂa} o \\Gﬁ\.l.i. » 4. The complets fou u-il-ulm.szih.__nﬂ!i. g = \nw\.\u;.. ‘S m%vu\w 4 P m - 14/07 H Modular

.iai&hﬁgl othars, Paim Harber s e /O Rece; SUUSNS S1ally sl Evnorst wees nay bo S EX e ar = Florida M
Es;iiu!ﬁ! o L-MI I %JE e r.rm__:&mQ 2 :-Esnnﬂ____.__ﬂ- LRI_-:-S__ oo units). units). by-others. — 18" = 10" ﬂﬂlA
3. When i of the superstructu shall be | : ﬂb_w 5 ( o -:_-__! oy ..._-EEJ”H”._’ lied on-site, I 03 mw af _l_ar! .
et sy Kl o ibcnten vui B Fi = S S Rt A i o in the factory o left Owe o J
e Ly = L
» WALL cases (rag with applicable and Ta— ..d Exarior and soff 605 Sou : 335

2 The i 5.3!...!.!- g ﬁfC wall finish shutters. O.q FL
et e e e o Ol
sl pracicen. g ss.tg&isg,n__.__.ﬂ,...u,aasia e a oo > . Hﬂ-aasu.u i e PYRIGHT 2004
 Bullding line. pxcoed the
wsnnegn.!n._ni!oqﬂn !!.a:lsigsiuliu; b._._.h_ﬁ\_v.o fZA\A. ﬁ. bo.-tu“.ﬂon Installed and @ —
Pk:eaiu:ﬁ”ﬁiﬂ- Openings i shall not be kil e Jnugﬂn!n_ok_ul Wvbm.z__. b g “_.dtetﬂﬂ...!._& ki If the Homs are R
along the i g to the ) and a minimum Gable wall framing, son Alr ntake. tion of piant manag for sy purposes
a_!us_—amiﬂ ol ggliﬂ';i- " or Arch 15. uipment. ing, Ci at the Okiied b otharn
Laral Es 6. HVAC eg the factory required. andior
- is:.n__usunl-_n!&h__.v; Reglstared Prof urisdiction having “__ ﬁi!é.ﬂ!iﬁ?i.iiiinlﬁi%
m._!._..... point{ Fes bya fon by the local | codes, obtain of these facility,
e # -_ﬁ-!._ stalied. tand | pliance to applicabk .wi_.sonke.o!i_enn spaciio p
5.ALL s Iy & Sty Rntaliod, por har s ovvers fIn Fiorida). Theeo matcis
In which tor andior r o od
“HF .:-slui i dh ) by a certified size, shape, height ... of any detabs arid plans .i
. i ..l__l_._-l. I _Illi!_. ks b =
PSrta i g i
T.ALL liding being
certified ponds with the ¢
”.e”_.—caglni =




[ \ " =
LISTING
AGENCY
APPROVAL
These prints comply with the Florida
Manufactured Building Act of 1979
Construction Code and adhere io the
following criteria:
CONST. TYPE vB
OCCUPANCY R-3
ALLOWABLE NO.
OF FLOORS 2
winp verocity 140 (3 SEC)
FIRE RATING OF
EXT. WALLS 0
peanno.  TR-2102-0212F
WM__VOUE FLOOR "
EAVE INSTALLED ON SITE G
APPROVAL DATE _m_ 5.0 ﬂ
MANUFACTURER PHH
i HA HIGH VELOCITY
HINGE POINT. T EVEI NG HINGE POINT nurricane zone _INO
NOM. 5/12 24" OVERHANG
S [N @
o~
_| COA#1025 |
gl T s e e e e e e e e e e e P e e s e albe Je Y P BEILING LINE —
—] —| TYP.
- = (=}
- — L
- i >
2 - o &
1 ] a
¥ = <
= - :
10
FINISHED FLOOR LINE
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll I%ﬂ_z_mImDﬂrOOmr_zm —_—— e e e e e e e e e e e e e — — —
F—UNIT SEPARATION — — UNIT SEPARATION
ul FAVAVAViVi
MPAVAYAVAVa
ulCAYAVAVAVi iy
u|VAvavaviVi 5
H (2121217217
B | = bt et el b FINISHED FLOOR LINE ~ —  — =Rl O_ _ _  _ - ey —— 1 o v o o m m o m = ——— ot F _IZ_ImI_mD FLOOR LINE
E; & T & . 7]
é . <3 I 5 : 2 r ﬁ. >
REAR VIEW FRONT (STREET) VIEW /
STEPS INSTALLED ONSITE BY OTHERS
Modal Number: Page D
1. Roof ventilation may be accomplished through the use of either ventilated eaves, roof vents or ridge ventilation. Either or *Mwuuamnywﬂw% C9339-D Exterior Elevations
all of these methods may also be used separately or in combination to provide the minimum required roof ventilation of 1/150. e demie g MR Nede i onets.
.5 2 Roof overhang (eave) sizes may vary. Roof overhangs are typically a nominal 12" eave or approximately 11 1/4” wide. Closrwair, Frida 39755 o= BELLAIRE 140 mph
@ 3. Bath exhaust fans (ventilated air) shall exhaust directly to the exterior of the home and shall not exhaust into the roof and/or Phone: 727.795.8774 cm\amam ’ .
'© other concealed cavity or area. FAX: 727.7916942 W Florida Modular 1R-2102-0212F
Z 4. The elevations shown above are typical and may vary due to optional and/or custom features or specific customer requests. Third Party: s Revision Log o
5. This building may be mirrored about the length of it's axis without any re-approval :__”Mﬁ_. E.ﬁ..ﬂmﬂ”_mﬂmﬂ mo_mn.v_.m..o_m_%. ﬂﬂo%mm%%mmm%ma = e ?ﬁﬁcﬂu»ﬁzg "
(may be "flipped" from side-to-side and/or front-to-rear). et mwmm.mhw s _psw. ant City, FP-2
! Clearwater, Florida 33756 (C) COPYRIGHT 2004 4



LISTING
AGENCY
APPROVAL

These prints comply with the Florida
Manufactured Bullding Act of 1879
Construction Code and adhere to the

following criteria:

NOM. 5/12 |/
T e
H R B s
o D — —HINGE LINE
LTI ICITIE TITIT T IT]
LI LTI LTI AT |
LTI IO T ITOE 0T =
NI T T ITIL AT COA#1025 &
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII TYP. CEILING LINE Lo
ASAYAY|E
ASASANIN
LLNLYE =
NIV S
ASAYAY N a-
o
<
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII FINISHED FLOOR LINE
== — —_—— ——— — — —UNIT SEPARATION
ANAYAN s
ASANANIE
SN N
ASANANIS
ASANA YN
T _
vl
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII FINISHED FLOOR LINE
RIGHT VIEW
Model Humber: Paga Descripton: . .
1. Roof ventilation may be accomplished through the use of either ventilated eaves, roof vents or ridge ventilation. Either or ﬂﬁh.mtmﬁm C9339-D Exterior Elevations
all of these methods may also be used separately or in combination to provide the minimum required roof ventilation of 1/150. P o I : | SR D
@ 2. Roof overhang (eave) sizes may vary. Roof overhangs are typically a nominal 12" eave or approximately 11 1/4" wide. Gioarwater, Florida 33768 Dt BELLAIRE 140 mph
3. Bath exhaust fans (ventilated air) shall exhaust directly to the exterior of the home and shall not exhaust into the roof and/ = ;
.m other concealed cavity or area. v 4 nerenanst @ footandr PR Tarovsee L — Florida Modular 1R-2102-0212F
Z 4. The elevations shown above are typical and may vary due to optional and/or custom features or specific customer requests. Third Party: Do Pl g Harra
5. This building may be mirrored about the length of it's axis without any re-approval Hilborn, Wemer, Carter 605 South Frontage Road i st
(may be "flipped” from side-to-side and/or front-to-rear). umw_%mwoh,_u ﬂwﬁﬁw Plant City, FL 33563 AR AROIE _u ﬂuM. .__
Clearwater, Florida 33756 (©) COPYRIGHT 2004 L

masteriais. Thoss materisls sre




LI LB

zoz.%m\)/

TLIL LD IE IO JOLCIL I IOIT AT TOCT I TLIT AT TOTT I JOIT AT TOTT I IO AL TTTT 11 _________:E:: [MINNN] [IN|MINEN] __:__:E::__:_._E:::::____: [ININIMINRN|IEN
T e e e A A A g M I T T TYP.

T T A NN LT L] Nt S

HINGE LINE — — LI I I I IO T IO I I I I T I A e T mTa/
(WD WIT IR
(L I I I
I I A T A A A e A AT AL T INANIARILE BRI
TYP CEILING LINE

LISTING
AGENCY
APPROVAL

CONST. TYPE
OCCUPANCY
ALLOWABLE NO.
OF FLOORS
WIND VELOCITY

FIRE RATING OF
EXT. WALLS

PLAN NO.
ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD

APPROVAL DATE
MANUFACTURER

HIGH VELOCITY

HURRICANE ZONE

1R-2102-0212F

F5-o7

—PHH
NO

=
(& =
=
FINSHEDFLIOORLNE - — - }{}/oonrr——-—-"""+"—"———"—"—"—"—+—"—+77—"— — —— ——— == —————— == == — — — — — o
UNIT SEPARATION - — — - <
o
-
= a
R = TYP. a
H_H_ | = =
FINSHEDFLOORLINE-—— (=== —=——— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T
LEFT VIEW
Rober o €9330-D
1. Roof ventilation may be accomplished through the use of either ventilated eaves, roof vents or ridge ventilation. Either or fi.m:wﬁm_ - mxﬁm_.._o_. m_.m<mm._wr3m
all of these methods may also be used separately or in combination to provide the minimum required roof ventilation of 1/150. e —— . M wm_|_|>_ RE o
45 2- Roof overhang (eave) sizes may vary. Roof overhangs are typically a nominal 12" eave or approximately 11 1/4" wide. Cloanvater Forda 3756 - a0s 140 mph
..% mmhwwdgmnmwnﬂnﬁzm ?mo_._ﬂehm_.wﬂa air) shall exhaust directly to the exterior of the home and shall not exhaust into the roof and/or Prone: 721.7085774 o Elorida Modular 1R-2102-0212F
Z 4. The elevations shown above are typical and may vary due to optional and/or custom features or specific customer requests. Third Party: Dela o e
5. This building may be mirrored about the length of it's axis without any re-approval u____wu ﬁﬁqﬁvﬂﬁ momﬁ.ﬂmﬂﬁﬁ..ﬂ.m&%%mﬂ%m ‘ 02-13-07 c_uc»qm — FP-2.2
(may be "flipped" from side-to-side and/or front-to-rear). 1627 South Myrtie Ave. ’ o
Clearwater, Florida 33756 (©) COPYRIGHT 2004 y




~
[ LISTING
N REATING o e ACENCY
i VIR CONNECTIONS o APPROVAL
48'-5%" ’ " ' " ’ " 1 " . -1
R R T e Y 7-53 12 o i Sy
%ﬁm.w HAN SR 31-1.34" o7 nﬂﬂ:&n:oo_ﬂﬁﬂngu the
GLASS BLOGK ' SHO OPT ~081z [ 0 VF ~19-10 1/2° -8° following criterla:
101 4210 - OPT OPT o .
GLASS Eonm 678" e 3812 3612 _..:a A _I m > w \_ v CONST. TYPE vB
AFETY GLAS OPT 3612 __3660 3660 COCURANGY RS
_ el T WALL NICHE 6 T I oFRooRs " __ 5
P ,h ABOVE & m o (359) A\P\_ v WIND VELOCITY 140 (3 SEC)
%50 T SHEATHNG ON BOTH SIDES OF THE_ = Wi |z uoo bmmox 2480 . CIHE RATNG OF 0
g5% WALL & FASTENED W/8D COM i Q 6 PLAN NO. 1R:21
W%H_H_G © 2°0.C. EDGE\1270.C. FIELD. s = A % oo R-2102-0212F
SR wihr N 4—2X4 STUDS REQUIRED EA. END & ol [ LOAD 40
M. ﬂ DOUBLE STUDS © SEANS DOUBLE noom_ cmE o e BET]
355 © e = 3% MANUFACTURER ~_ PHH _
iy [T 728 B
. . f) i YER S HIGHVELOCITY N\
T _ = "~ DINNGROOM  lluwawm PO = HURRIGANE Z0NE 22
7 | | 1885 sarT 8! limeow By
T _ S~ FLOOR gm0
i SEE FP-11 FOR B_H_l_ e ol
P ELEVATION VIEW %.U Lo
m " 5 . L
(B1) Brar B @ ]
! H_L 139 [ (88) )
2 5 36 SBN_14 A > N v
i ; BT i 5 s s |
S 1=m_/. = ._m_ :
M AN :
sollla @ B2)  oren 1o rince Beam__ B1 “ » IH oA w1
.ﬁm u SECOND STORY J ) B MAX TOoE P ez
WS & % | . I— CoL 4 coL LoAD | # OF&@s | stns
o iy g o : T1 | 3380 BMs = 2-2X6|c
| 21 w.nm_u SQFT | ..__ : B1[1580 [ 3  [2-2X4[cio
2 N T2 | 3380 | 3 [2—2X4|cw
n_u h _ m LIVING ROOM “ B2 11580 3 52X 4|ciD
= — o T3 | 2820 3 2—=2X4|cip
v | | e = D 3-9x45 1/2 267.7.4 SQFT _ B3 | 2820 | 3 |2—2X4|cd
| Q= 3| _ _ T4 [1225 | 3 |2-2X4|co
D1 | iz B8 “ | B4 [1225 | 3 [o-2xalca
_ 5 e e _ _ T5 [ 2200 | _3 wuwﬁ
_ @ o8 AR oot _ . B5[2200 [ 3 =
L _ X B I
| m|W||MLu_. |||||| _ FSAC. 1668 SQ.FL
— . _ . F S PORCH 90 Sq.Ft.
3660 = - 3660
- OPT 3612 A SC U P v -9 34" OPT 3612 |_ g, 1/0r oPT 3612 | -6 - m M Mnm.;r ._MMW Mn_._mr
226" 0" .C. 1 q.Ft.
g ik TOTAL FS + SS A.C/3426 Sq.Ft.
[ " g s " ' " —234" L a' A"
14 -8 4 -0 s o t=4 6-0 TOTAL PROJECT _|3517 Sa.Ft.
56 -0
Modied husmber: Page Discrption:
1. Design criteria is based on 24" o.c. roof trusses for up to (and including) 130 mph and 16" o.c. roof trusses for up to (and including) 150 mph. i
e 2. ._._..m_ﬂq&_;u Smwuogsn_aﬂeasmﬂmaeﬂmnﬂw:o..._.__.wnuwﬁnwaaﬁ_%wnﬁwi&ﬁn&iﬁu“ﬂi&Emuw_wwaﬁc_ﬁ_nuawvosa_uwo%%mﬂaawg&quE_.wma. __._Mﬂwh-mrw._”n% Owwww U m—ooq. U_mz
0 3 Optional horizon windows may be added at any location without re-approval. The Florida Energy Calculations shall be revised to include the added horizon windows Deww By: - Model Nerna: Mol Dusign Criteria:
..Muw (minimum shearwall requirements shall be maintained). 630 Chestnt Soat — mm_lg_mm 140 mph
4. All designs and calculations are based on Exposure 'C". _ Cloarwatar, i,
3 25 feet and 30 feet for 150 mph appl ; .
m M. Hﬁﬁﬂﬁ:ﬁs&ﬁﬂeia?ga&iusa 5 feet for 130 mph applications r 150 mph applications Pron: 278074 —— Florida Modular 1R-2102-0212F
m 7. All glazing within a 24 inch arc of doors, whose bottom edge is less than 60 inches above the floor, and all glazing in doors shall be tempered OR acrylic plastic sheet. Third Pa —
@ 8. Windows, glass and doors shall comply with AAMA / NWWDA 101/ 1.S.2. ity ..:.____was 605 South Frontage Road Deie " . Harma
T 9.This building Is designed for a permanent foundation and is NOT & HUD bullding. .oﬂﬁo Plant City. FL 33563
% 10. Shearwalls are based on worst case condition ﬁﬂmﬁn_ :aazmun_mm_.._uaaun&.Esm.%ai_g_n=sgee_9§aauﬁ§ may be instalied . wmmu_,m“a:ﬂuﬁwﬁﬁh ant City, FP-3
11. Please refer to th heet of this package jonal notes and requirements. :
L 12, d.n_wﬂﬂ__&:uwzmﬁzﬁ and oo.ﬂ__:nﬁaacam:mﬂ__wn_:mazﬂz Velocity Hurricane Region (Dade or Broward Counties). Clearwater, Florida 33756 @ COPYRIGHT 2004 y




— 203 LISTING
W e e
VTR CONNECTIONS 560" APPROVAL
N.IOM._ .!._Om._ ,_O.IMU: 6’6" These prints comply with the Florida
4 4 Manufactured Building Act of 1879
374 314" i 220 3" éigﬁg
v 1-10 7/8* S ¥ e2ou ¥ ﬁ A _l m \ /ﬁ 200
omwo\wmole ¥ U 0 ..E.\ 3660 ~274" 3660 . T e Lol > 0" St RS
A — i ALLOWABLE NO.
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w @i
A_Ugv e L mreme wm_. @ oPT. @
B — ] [T e
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560" W [~ | _3g.8" DEWALL CONNECTION PER FL. MODULAR
. j . S e . TOTAL PROJECT 3225 Sa.Ft.
13'—4" 4" —0 16 —8 6 -0
- mm L] - Ou!

1. Design criteria is based on 24" o.c. roof trusses for up to (and including) 130 mph and 16" o.c. roof trusses for up to (and including) 150 mph. Robert E. G Omnwww U -
. » 2. The building may be constructed in an exact mirmor image about it's axis without any re-approval of the plans (Building may be "fipped" side to side and/or front to rear). pesmmnbie v - Floor Plan
0 3, Optional horizon windows may be added at any location without re-approval. The Florida Energy Calculations shall be revised to include the added horizon windows Drmwn By: Model Name: Model Design Criteria:
D (minimum shearwall requirements shall be maintained). 830 Chestrut Strest Ccv BELLAIRE
m 4. All designs and calculations are based on Exposure 'C". Cioarwator, Fiorida 33750 - 140 mph

5. This structure is not designed to exceed the mean roof height of 25 feet for 130 mph applications and 30 feet for 150 mph applications. . i
— 6. Minimum corridor width is 36". A 7277918042 == | Florida Modular 1R-2102-0212F
&0 7. All glazing within a 24 inch arc of doors, whose bottom edge is less than 60 inches above the fioor, and all glazing in doors shall be tempered OR acrylic plastic sheet. Third Party: ne"=1-0
@ 8. Windows, glass and doors shall comply with AAMA / NWWDA 101 /1.S.2. : Raviion Lag
€ 9.This building is designed for a permanent foundation and is NOT a HUD building. Hilborn, Werner, Carter 605 South Frontage Road o Descrpton of v
@ 10. Shearwalls are based on worst case condition (108" sidewall height and a 6/12 roof pitch). Lower sidewall heights and/or lower roof pitches may be installed . and Associates (HWC) Plant City, FL 33563 FP-3.1
o 11. Please refer to the cover sheet of this package for additional notes and requirements. 1627 South Myrtle Ave. L

\_ "2 This building is NOT designed and constructed to be installed In any High Velocity Hurricane Region (Dade or Broward Counties). Clearwater, Florida 33756 (©) COPYRIGHT 2004 y




LISTING
AGENCY
T APPROVAL
These prints comply with tha Florida
Manutactured Bullding Act of 1978
Construction Coda and adhers to the
following criteria:
CONST.TYPE __VE
OCCUPANCY __R3
ALLOWABLE NO.
OF FLOORS e (I
WIND VELOCITY 140 {3 SEC)
FIRE RATING OF
EXT. WALLS 0
PLAN NO. 1R-2102-0212F
ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD 40
approvALDATE 4+ S-57
MANUFACTURER __ PHH
HIGH VELOCITY
HURRICANE ZONE NO
ROSS OVER IN FLOOR Eé@
COA# =
(a3
o
=T
TO FAN IN CEILING — SECOND STORY: o
Lu
>
LIVING ROOM —~
o=
MAIN BREAKER a-
b .4 200 AMP o
/ —— AF = ARG FALRLY -A
AMP.~” | DESCRIPTION | CIR. | PANEL | CIR. |DESCRIPTION | AMP,
NO. | SPACE | NO. -
- * || % PER
' _.Mn_n‘u. !.i...!:.!ﬁ =1e 2 | RANGE OR OVEN MFG
. 20 f1z-2w | APPLINCE 3 ® || * 4 GO UGHTHG | 15 |14z |
. 20 [12-3» APPLIAMCE ® *® 8 AF| CEN. LGHTNG 15 |14=2=
4 20 f12-20 |  APPUAMCE * || * | aar| OLUmmE |18 |42
._Hllﬂﬂ”“. =1l S I fi2-2e | APPUANCE ¥ % [0 | mLuame | B [
i B 1 11 i 18 [14-2s OFT. DL *® || & | 12 BAT GFL |20 |12-2¢
=
- e
DRYER * || *
CC | GENERAL LIGHTING MAIN PANEL BOX SWITCH O EXHAUST—,CEIL'G FAN 16 |12 | cPT. DsposeL L | s i
20 12-2+ | OPT. FREEDER "w * * 18 AF| SMOKE DETECTOR |18 [14—3e
= | SMALL APPLIANCE WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE $3 | 3-way swTcH [Q] | HEAT LAWP Sl sametl o [~ Tn Tomnn |olee
2-zs| cPTwcRowAVE | 23 | * || * | 2ear| oDl UGHTHG |18 [ne-2e
@= | GFl PROTECTED CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE | [~ RECESS 1 |oroeosen FLUORESCENT (Bl rar ] 5 T+ | e e Tl
€= | 220v APPUANCE | I/ | THERMOSTAT D————— % OPT CEILING FAN PREP
[SD| | SMOKE DETECTOR m
+ « 1-ALL circults and squiy shall be and grounded in dance with the appropri of the National Electrical Cods (NEC) that is adopted by the Stats of Florida, at the time of of the bullding
(7)) 2. When light are Installed In ci they shall ba surfs or d. i d t i shall have complstely enclosed lamps. mountsd fi shall have a minimum clearance of 12 inches and all other fodtures shall have a minimum clearance
of § Inches from any "storage ares™ as defined by NEC 410-8 (s).
()] 3. When water heatsrs are Installed, they shall be p with readily Ible di d} to the water heaters served. The branch circult switch OR circult breaker shall be parmitted to as the disconnecting means only where the switch
== OR circult breaker Is within sight of the water heater OR Is capable of being locked In the open posttion. When water are not atthe Y, the means of disconnect shall be designed and installed on-sits, by others.
© 4. HVAC shall be provided with readlly I ( d on-slts, by others) adjacent to the equipment belng served. A unit switch with a marked “OFF™ position that Is part of the HVAC equipment and di ts ALL ungrounded cond shall be permitted to to be as the
N disconnecting means where other disconnecting means are also provided by a readily circult bresker.
5. When the main electrical sarvice panel is not installed at the factory, the main slectrical panel and feeders are to be designed by others, sits Installed and subject to local jurisdiction spproval.
— . ALL it 1g over modub rriage line(s), shall be site i with app J boxes OR cable connectors. - Mokl Nurmibe: Paga Descripton:
aq.EEE&.:Giiuiggg!%;amg.E%&.g ps, I i In the kitchen shall be equipped with GFl protection. ¥ .
) 8. Smoke alarms shall be | d so that the activation of any one alarm will cause simultaneous activation of ALL other smoks alarms. All smoke alarms are equipped with 8 "Hush Button™ foature. Robert E. Gregg {A\‘ 1 O@&W@:U m_mﬁﬂ._om_ _Im<oc.n
—— B ALL ptacles Instalied In wet (¢ ) shall have a weather proof (wp) encl (cover), the integrity of which Is not effected when an attachment plug cap Is Inserted or removed. Registered Architect Y u
fue. 10. ALL branch lylng 15 and 20 outlets in sleeping arsas shall be protected by an Arc-Fault circult pter In accordance with 210.12 of the NEC. - - DmmBy  po | Ml Neme: Wikl sl Ehotie:
== {1, ALL wiring Is NM-Cable unless otherwise specified. 630 Chestnut Strest ‘ % mm_l_l>_mm
© 12 Additional outiets may be added (in addltion to thoss shown on the approved detalls) without re-approval Clearwater, Florkla 33756 e 140 mph
(¢b] “H“E.n-!in!_issnsla_a_gaoaslwas!snsoiisul?[l_:sq. - 07/31/05
— slectrical components shall be U.L. Listed and Installed In accordance with that listing. Phone: 727.TBE.ATT4 1 =
L .u‘?iucul!!nlsisﬂgggaliiufiiu!uﬂiilni. FAX: 7277018042 Iozmm e = 10" Florida Modular 1R-2102-0212F
“wgﬁjngﬁﬁlaﬁﬁii hanged If optional or appliances or devices are Installed in the bullding, ALL breakers and wiring shall be sized In with apy Sn._-z.m.w.__s.:.m.n. Third Party: S
: and other or devices may be rel d from the locations shown on the detalls due to ALL locations shall comply with applicable sect} :
18. Refer to the cover sheat for additional electrical notes. — Hilbom, Wemer, Carter 605 mocﬁ% _nﬂo_umﬂ_mm%%mm.%ma Deto Descrigton of Revision Nerma
Palm Harbor Homes, Inc. i
5y b nos; | and Associates (HWC) Plant City,
Plant Cty, P 33665 | 1627 South Myrtie Ave. ' FP-4
@© copvrichT 2004 | Clearwater, Florida 33756 @ COPYRIGHT 2004 y




j LISTING
AGENCY
APPROVAL
| i%ﬁé@%qﬂmﬂﬂ-
Manufactured Buliding Act
mNh_. | Nn_ﬁ OPT. c ou..s._._m_a.!uswa
OPT. 24] OPfT. 24 following criterie:
~ DMMER ——- 200 AMP PANEL
| 24 CONST.TYPE  __VB
| OPT. PANEL SIZING OCCUPANCY ~ __R3
[ DESCRIPTION KVA AL OIS NG 2
FLOOR AREA ( 2280 SF x 3 VA.) / 1000 = | 9.5 kva WIND VELOCITY 140 (3 SEC)
24, (4) SMALL APPLIANCES AT 1500 VA. 7 1000 = | 6.0 KVA FIRE RATING OF
R RANGE AT B.0 KW. = _B.0KvA EXT. WALLS 0
WATER HEATER AT 5.5 KW. = 5.5 kva _.Ezzomrog 1R-2102-0212F
DISHWASHER AT 1.4 KW. = Opt 1.4 KVA ALLOW. 40
WASHER AT 1500 VA. / 1000 = _1.SKva LOAD
DRYER AT 5.0 KW. = 10.0 kva APPROVAL DATE &S -]
- GARBAGE DISPOSAL AT 1.4 Kii= 15 kvA MANUFACTURER __PHH
_ [WALL OVEN AT 8,0 KW. = _ T0.0kvA HevELOTY  NO
106 | OPT. MICROWAVE AT 1500 VA, / 1000 = 1.5 KvA HURRICANE ZONE
| 24 OPT FREEZER AT 1500 VA. / 1000 = 0.0 KvA
1 \ BATR 2 — OPT JACUZZI AT 1500 VA. / 1000 = 1.5 KVA
e JACK —
1 24 24 TOTAL LOAD KVA
i OPT. FIRST 10 KVA AT 100% 10.0 kva
REMAINDER AT 40% 14.6 kva COA#1026
] HVAC AT 100% ASSUMED | 15.8 kva =]
TOTAL TOTAL 40.4 o~
NOTE: TOTAL = 240
\ ol LOCAL SITE ELECTRIC/HVAC CONTRACTOR x 1000 = 168.2
| 1 TO VERIFY ADEQUACY OF HVAC ELECT.  INSTALL200 MIN
s e e, s N m_ | \ LOAD IN PANEL CALCULATIONS AMP PANEL o
< TO LR LIGHT SWTCH FIRSF FLOOR 120/240 V., 18 =
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! _ <l I -
“ o / _ >
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Il I | 15 fiu-ze | oPT. DM * | 12 | eam ofL |20 [tz
[ LANDRY 15 " !a.ulur_i.j PER
8 8 [ e—— | T lio-s - " o — i
i i lllllll T W A T E— 18 |t4—2e] cPT.DEPOSM | 17 " o Mu g
7 3 — 20 f12-2+ | cPT. REEZR [ % | 18AF| BMOKE DETECTOR |15 |14—3«
Im. Ti=3u | OPT IlLlnu_._. n 0 EXTERGR G 0 |1E=2e
Cr | cENERAL LIGHTING | == | MAIN PANEL BOX $ SWITCH ® | ExHAUST-,CEIL'G FAN b e el =T | Tt ac-uame e ___..w__ -
= | sMALL APPLIANCE % WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE $s | 3-way swrcH [] [ HEAT LAMP
@— | GFl PROTECTED CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE ﬂ_u_.__wom_%mmww%mz._. RECESSED FLUORESCENT
€E | 220v APPUANCE | \/ | THERMOSTAT S — % S GG B e
[SD] | SMOKE DETECTOR w
.. AL and equipment shall be Installed and g in with the appropriata articles of the National Electrical Code (NEC) that Is adopted by the Stats of Florida, at tha time of construction of the bullding.
¢/) 2 When light ixtures ars Installed In closets, they shall be surf d or d. shali have completsly enclosed lamps. di shall have a minimum clearance of 12 Inches and all other fixtures shall have a minimum clearance
of 6 Inches from any "storage area” as defined by NEC 410-8 (a)
(O] 3. When water heaters are Installed, they shall be provided with readily Ible di diacant to the water heaters served. The branch circult switch OR circult breaker shall be permitted to as the disconnecting means only where the switch
== OR circult breaker Is within sight of the watsr hester OR Is capable of being locked In the opsn position. When water I are not Installed at the factory, the means of disconnect shall be designed and Installed on-sits, by others.
© 4. HvaCshalibeg with readily (installed on-site, by others) adjacent to the equipment being served. A unit switch with & marked "OFF™ position that is part of the HVAC equipment and di cts ALL ungrounded shall be parmitied to to be as the
disconnecting means where other disconnecting means are also provided by a readily accessible circult breaker.
5. When the main o} 1 service panel Is not installed st the factory, the main slectrical panal and fesders are to be designed by othars, sita Installed and subject to local jurisdiction app
s 6. ALL circults crossing over module marriage line(s), shall be shs tod with app sl Jumotion’ iceces: DRt ceblle Conpacions. 5
(3 7-ALL outietslocated within 6 festof a sink OR basin shall be equipped with GFI protaction. ALL receptacle outiets, serving P 1 In the kitchen shall be equipped with GF1 p ol urmar Pago Cescrpton:
. Smoke alarms. 80 ona cause simultaneous activation smoke alarms. All alarms equipped with a "H Button™ feature. 3
O o AL reces in wet locations ( 8 G i e ottt ol (covar), the integrtt &Sﬂ.ﬂwiaiiﬂ.ﬂ?ﬁﬂiﬂntiu«f‘ Robert E. Gregg — 7 _U\P_IZ_ C9339-D Electrical _Im<OC._“
"5 10. AL branch circuits supplying 15 and 20 outiets in slesping areas shall be protected by an Arc-Fault circult interrupter in accordance with 210.12 of the NEC. Regisiernd Archifact | E pe—r— Viodel Namo: Woel Design Ctaia:
© 12 Addtional outiets may be added in additon to thoss shown on the without 630 Chesinut Srost V b _l_\u,_umwom — LAIR
n 8 on the app d detalls) app ’
] 13, Galfing fens el be 80 inchies ivkemum, from the botiom of the bledas b the fikshed four. Dinsrai. Fiorios SU7ER ‘ N e BEL E 140 mph
— slactrical components L Listed installed in accordance with that listing. i
15. ptacles Intended to service bath lavatories shall not be located than 38" from sald lavatory. gl byl Iogmm 1R-2102-0212F
L 16. Breakars and wire sizing may ba changed If optional or ppllances or devioes ar Instalied In the bullding, ALL breakers and wiring shall be sized in sccordance with applicable sections of the N.E.C. Fhe 727701000 e = 107 Florida Modular
17. Switches, receptacies, and other fixtures or devices may ba relocated from the locations shown on the approved detalis due to construction restraints. ALL locations shall comply with applicable sections of the N.E.C. Third Party: i Lo —
18. Refer to the cover sheet for additional electrical notes. . Hilbomn, Wemer, Carter mom South “aﬁwmﬁmmwwomﬂ Date Description of Ravision
Paim Harbor Homes, Inc. H
e | and Associates (HWC) Plant City, FL 33
O Gty rLgsses | 1627 South Myrtle Ave. by, FP-4.1
copvmiHT 004 | Clearwater, Florida 33756 (C) COPYRIGHT 2004 y
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*SHIP LOOSE FITTINGS C9339-D w_mm_w_.—_f__/mw
DESCRIPTION QUANTITYCHK APPROVAL
11/2" LTELL 5
“ .:.N.. —|._I_!<. “w These prints comply wilh the Florida
N.. _l._um__l_l w Muginﬁm_ﬁaﬂwu&.:mabﬂh ._mumﬁ
nstruction e and ai re o the
2x1 172x1 172" LTTY 1 (ollowing crtera:
3"LTELL 1
w.. ml|_||_|< m CONST. TYPE VB
OCCUPANCY R-3
3" SAN TEE 1
3x1 1/2 m_rm_mI_ZO 1 o rloons .M_hohﬁmmmov
W N I_ZO x_ WIND VELOCT
uxw mcmm LITY. 3 A
wxwwmxﬂl._l_)_\ 3 panno. 1R-2T02-0212F
X ALLOW. FLOOR
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1 1/2" CLEANOUTW/PLUG 2 MANUFACTURER __PHH
Hurricane zone _NO
11/2" PIPE 33[FT
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COA#
I &
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Ly
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ey q
%
\x.-«ﬂ
\mw
o DWV PIPING IS CPVC SHEDULE 40
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= 3" PIPE =———
2" PIPE
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Mode! Number Page Descption: . P
Robert E. Gregg C9339-D Drain Lines
Registera itect =—— o proaper— ‘Mcel Deaign Criteria:
_omn..ww.wﬁ_.rﬁm-:j m__.oa.“_ wm_l_l )—xm
n}s e ™ amos 140 mph
a: T27.796.6774 .
Fa a1 7ov0042 = .| Florida Modular [ 1R-2102-0212F
Third Party: ra
Im___“osu.m,__wmamﬁ Carter 605 South *u_.oﬁ.:mmm Road D Osschpion ot iz Name
and Associates (HWC) Plant City, FL 33563 02-13-07 | UPDATE FP-5
1627 South __,________._zm Ave,
Clearwater, Florida 33756 (©) COPYRIGHT 2004 J




ON SITE CONNECTION BY OTHERS.

MASTER SHUT OFF VALVE AT INLET,
SHUT OFF VALVE AT EACH FIXTURE.

CROSS—LINKED POLYETHYLENE
(PEX) HOT—AND COLD—WATER
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WITH COPPER
OR BRASS FITTINGS W/SODERLESS
CONNECTIONS.

IALL DIMENSIONS
IARE CUT LENGTHS
—— 1" PIPE
—— 3" PIPE

materials. These materdals am provided to tha recipient for specific purposes and shall nol be copled of otherwise reprocuced andior distributed lo cihers for any purpases olner than intended by PHH

LISTING
AGENCY
APPROVAL

These prinls comply with the Florida
Manufactured Building Act of 1979
Construction Code and adhere to the
Tollowing criteria:

CONST. TYPE va
OCCUPANCY R-3
ALLOWABLE NO,

OF FLOORS 2

winp verocity 140 (3 SEC)
FIRE RATING OF

EXT. WALLS 0

PLANNO.  1R-2102-0212F
ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD 40

%vxo{z.uﬂ_m.. .\w
MANUFACTURER __PHH

I_OI{M#OG_,:
HURRICANE ZONE ZO

HW [C

COA # 1025

Robert E. Gregg
Registered Architec!

630 Chestnut Street
Clearwater. Fiorida 33756

Phone: 727.796.8774
FAX: 727.791.6842

Third Party:

Hilborn, Wemer, Carter
and Associates (HWC)
1627 South Myrile Ave.
Clearwater, Florida 33756

=3-1Palm
V’ﬂ Harbor
Homes
605 South Frontage Road
Plant City, FL 33563

(©) COPYRIGHT 2004
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“"C9339-D

Paga Descriphon.

WATER LINES

" = |""BELL AIRE o

™ ans 140 mph

== .o| Florida Modular | 1R-2102-0212F
Data uﬂhm.ﬂﬂ.vﬂeﬁ. Kame
02-13-07 | UPDATE FP-6

>
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8. All air supply registers are adjustable, except where otherwise specified on the plans (in ceiling "jump ducts" for return
air purposes are NOT adjustable and remain in the always open position).

and Associates (HWC)
1627 South Myrtle Ave.
Clearwaler, Florida 33756

805 South Frontage Road
Plant City, FL 33563

() COPYRIGHT 2004
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FIRST STORY CEILING 140 MPH Maximum Wind Loads with Trusses at 24" o.c.
Modal Humber: Page Descriplion:
1. Roof trusses installed at 24" o0.c. maximum spacing all wind zones are 2x6 #3 S-P-F MIN. RobertE. G ol ili "
2. Al flex duct is Class 1, U.L. 181 with minimum R-6 insulation (in attic with insulation). iy C9339-D Ceiling Layout - 24" O.C|
3. All flex duct installed below the building shall be Class 1, U.L. 181 exterior rated duct with a minimum R-8 insulation. Drwwn By: 88 Modet Name: Madal Design Crteria:
I 4 Retum air balance (from room to room) may be achieved through the installation of "jump ducts” (in ceiling return air pathways), e BELLAIRE 140 mph
o undercut doors, and/or return air grills. ™ osios/os
5. All gable endwalls shall be braced in accordance with Palm Harbor Home's Florida Modular Construction Manual. Fiior. Tarame e : i 1R-2102-0212F
= 6. All exhaust fans/vents shall be ducted to the exterior of the structure. FhX TEnTNEeR e = 10" Florida Modular
m 7. Roof ventilation may be accomplished through the use of either ventilated eaves, roof vents or ridge ventilation. Either or all of Third Party: ik o RnLog Name
+ T 5 S P i i ip jon
« lhese methods may also be used separately or in combination to provide the minimum required roof ventilation of 1/150. Paim Harbor Homes, Inc. VIR, ‘VYanr, Lartee 55-73.07 | UPDATE
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DOUBLE TRUSSED IN END ZONE

SECOND STORY ROOF SYSTEM

1. Roof trusses installed at 16" 0.c. maximum spacing are allowed in buildings designed to comply with a maximum 140 mph wind load.
2. All flex duct is Class 1, U.L. 181 with minimum R-6 insulation (in attic with insulation).

3. All filex duct installed below the bullding shall be Class 1, U.L. 181 exterior rated duct with a minimum R-8 insulation.

4. Retumn air balance (from room to room) may be achieved through the installation of "jump ducts” (in ceiling return air pathways),
undercut doors, and/or return air grills.

5. All gable endwalls shall be braced in accordance with Palm Harbor Home's Florida Modular Construction Manual.

6. All exhaust fans/vents shall be ducted to the exterior of the structure.

7. Roof ventilation may be accomplished through the use of either ventilated eaves, roof vents or ridge ventilation. Either or all of

these methods may also be used separately or in combination to provide the minimum required roof ventilation of 1/150.

8. All air supply registers are adjustable, except where otherwise specified on the plans (in ceiling "jump ducts" for retum

air purposes are NOT adjustable and remain in the always open position).

140 MPH

Theso detalis and plans oo confidential and mastarisls. Thass materials sra e the for and shall not bo of otfarwiss and/or distributed to others for other than intsnded by PHH

140 MPH Maximum Wind Loads with Trusses at 16" o.c.

" OCCUPANCY

LISTING
AGENCY
APPROVAL

CONST. TYPE

ALLOWABLE NO.
OF FLOORS
WIND VELOCITY

FIRE RATING OF
EXT. WALLS

PLAN NO.

,Eﬁ
ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD
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APPROVAL DATE <. 5 - NU\N
MANUFACTURER ___PHH
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Instruction and shall bear o listihg and labkel Ihdicating complionce with UL 181 and UL

181 A (rigidh or UL 181 B (flexlbled,
3. Jolnts and seams are to be made substantially alrtight by means of topes mastics

or other systems as approved in the man

1. HVAC duct systems, when Installed, consist of elther Insulated floerglass duct
plastic tie straps).

board, or Insulated flexible duct or a combination of both.
2. Ducts shall be Installed In accordance with the monufacturer’s Installation

and be listed for use as exterior duct. APPRUVED

3. All duct work Installed outside the conditlo

Notes:

TRUSS NUMBERS
TRUSS # HM547202

Robert E. Gregg
Registered Architact

B30 Chestnut Streel
(Clsarwater, Florkia 33756

Phone: 727.786.8774
FAX:  T27.781.8042

Third Party:

Hilbom, Wemer, Carter
and Associates (HWC)
1627 South Myrtle Ave.
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Pl
RS
03 Soun Fotage Ron
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HIPPING KNEEWALL
2X4 SPF #3
ENTER KNEEWALL 3/8" 0SB DECKING
3/4 DECKING 2X6 LADDER EAVE
OPEN JOIST:
11 §" LVL BEARING PLATE
o 56—
2%6 FIRST STORY PERIMETER m>_r\\m\.\
1/2" PLYWOOD OR 3/8" OS L__ADD TRUSS BELOW KNEE WALL
FOAMED TO 2X6 TRUSSES AND FASTEN KNEE WALL TO TRUSS
AND BLOCKED AT SEAMS W/ #8X3 WOOD SCREWS 16" O.C.
TRHOUGH SOLE PLATE AND 2 #8X3
WOOD SCREWS INTO EACH TRUSS FROM
m TOP PLATE. :
|
[ =—1
| —1]
FASTEN TRUSS ASSMBLY F|
1. FOOF-S1STHN W fri 1_.%:”“_,__5 E : 4 : : : : : : : @53 KNEE WALL
#BX3 S00D SCREWS 16" 0.C &« S
OR 0.131X3" NALS 8" 0.C. T 5, 1 ~ _.._m.._
1 FASTEN INTERMEDIATE TRUSSES TOS 180
ROOF SYSTEM WTH (3) 0.131X3 NALS -
T EA —N
AN B MmO DM% ____ __ __ __ __ __ = __ __ __ __ __ @mxa KNEE AVALL
1 b 180— }
IIIIIIIIIII 180
| _ _ml_
FASTEN LADDER EAVE ASSMBLY —=
T0 ROOF SYSTYEM WITH
#8X3 SOOD SCREWS 8" 0.
STAGGERED TOP TO BOTTOM
dol| ko w0 @ TRUSS ASSMBLY
ol [t ] w
I~ I~ P~
NOTE:
1. THIS ASSEMBLY IS FACTORY INSTALLED. ALL FRAMING IS 2X4 #3 MIN. FASTED
PROPER FLASHING TO BUILDING AND SHINGLE LISTING N AT EACH CONNECTION WITH (3) 0.131X3
CLOSEUP IS DONE ONSITE BY OTHERS = NAILS
AGENCY L 180
APPROVAL
2. ROOF SHEATHING AND SHINGLES
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII — NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY. 180
ROOF SHEATHING IS MIN. i e ﬁ |;L
& 0SB OR PLYWOOD (%45 INDEX) Manulactured Bulding Act of 1979 F
FASTENED WITH MIN 8D NAILS Construction Code and adhers 10 the s M1 T T T 1T T T 1 1 | 335} LADDER EAVE ASSEMBLY
OR %sX1X15 GA. STAPLES 3 O.C. following criterie: = Jaal
IN THE FIELDS AND AT EDGES. 13
3, CUT HOLES IN DECKING TO ALLOW CONST.TYPE  _VB rﬁ _.._L
K asaTs i o T L L1 153 (B)Laooer enve asseusLy
OF FLOORS =t g = L_H»J:
winveLocrry 140 (3 SEC)
%ﬂ)ﬂsnﬁ .
o, . ARZI0ZERAZF _
LoAD - 140 MPH Maximum Wind Loads with Trusses at 16" o.c.
SECOND STORY ROOF SYSTEM o o
=l Deseripion:
1. Roof frusses installed at 16" 0.c. maximum spacing are allowed In bulldings designed to comply with a maximum 140 mph wind load. MANUFACTURER __ PHH Robert E. Gregg = C9339-D i o
2. All flex duct Is Ciass 1, U.L. 181 with minimum R-8 insulation (in attic with insulation). HIGH VELOGITY et e Porch |
Wlaﬂﬂggnﬂiaﬂ-gg_.?rangiggi?n:;!z.ug. %Hﬁ% i BB
. Retumn air balance room to room be achleved the Installation of ducts” retum air 880 Clussienit Sbnat
W (fom room 1 room) my through “Jump ducts” (in celling pathways), amomt ] = BELLAIRE 140 mph
5. All gable endwalls shall be bracad in accordance with Palm Harbor Home's Florida Modular Construction Manual, P i aa i 1R-2102-0212F
M 6. All exhaust fana/vents shall be ducted to the extsrior of the structure. E@@ e _..lv._o.u._..n. meﬁn_m gg:_m—.
m 7. Roof ventilation may be accomplished through the use of either ventilated eaves, roof vents or ridge ventilation. Elther or all of Third Party: il Pavision Log =
« these methods may also be used separataly or in combination to provide the minimum required roof ventilation of 1/150. COA #1025 —— . Hilbom, Wemer, Carter mﬁm_..ll
B. All air supply registers are adjustable, axcept where otherwise specified on the plans (in celling "Jump ducis® for retum 05 Bouh Fonege o and Assoclstes (HWC) 021507 FP-7.2
air purposes are NOT adjustable and remain In the always open position). Plant C2, FL 1627 South Myrtie Ave.
() COPYRIGHT 2004 Clearwater, Florida 33756 ).



15'—0"

56'—0"

DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER SHEARWALL
27-3 7/8"Double Joists

— 26'-0"Move Joist
24'-8"Add Jolst

FASTEN SHEARWALL TO
JOIST W\2 ROWS OF
#10X44" SCREWS @ 2§" O.C.

32 28 24 20 16 12 8 4 0
_|_ | _ | | _

JOISTS ARE 2X10 CONSTRUCTION SPF #2
RIMS ARE DBL. 2X10 #2 SPF ALL AROUND

FIRST FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT

CONNECTION DETAIL PER PAGE G-5.3

LISTING
AGENCY
APPROVAL

1R-2102-0212F
ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD
APPROVAL DATE %ﬂ
MANUFACTURER __PHH
HIBH VELOCITY

HURRICANE ZONE zo

HWC

COA # 1025

07

OF THE FL. MODULAR DESIGN MANUAL

APPROVED

PORCH AREA 12" O.C.
PER PAGE G5.1 OF THE FLORIDA DESIGN MANUAL

2X8 PT PORCH CONSTRUCTION
RIMS ARE DBL. 2X8 ALL AROUND

140 MPH Maximum Wind Loads with Joists at 16" o.c. Max

Mciel Number: Fage Descripion:
i ~aAPalm __C9339-D | Joist layout - 16" O.C.
IR x‘zlgeoﬁ =] BELLARE | o mp
R rar et ’ Homes [=;._.| Florida Modular | 1R-21020212F
R Hﬁ”ﬁwamn Carter 605 South Frontage Road owe Owmcrpion ofRaveion Nama
05 Souh Froniago oed “MM..« b%c:ﬂ.mﬂuﬁw Plant City, FL 33563 FP-8
© corvrichT 2004 | Clearwater, Florida 33756 (©) COPYRIGHT 2004 w
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nl n ’ P: 0 "
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o B O s o o Gt st ——— BELLAIRE
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AGENCY
APPROVAL

These prints comply with the Florida
Manufactured Building Act of 1979
Construction Code and adhere to the
following criteria:

CONST. TYPE Ve
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. e
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UNIT CONNECTION AT SIDEWALL UNIT CONNECTION AT MATE LINE W/BEAM

N\ U
2X6 EXTERIOR WALL - 2X4 OR 2X3 MATING WALL —————f=—
FACTORY INSTALLED SHEATHING LISTING
INSTALLED TO WITHIN 3" 16D NAILS @ 12" 0.C. 90 MPH ELOOR _TRANSITION AGENCY
OF BEARING PLATE @ 10" 0.C. 120 MPH AT LAST JOIST TO DOWNSTAIRS, INSTALL A SINGLE ) APPROVAL
@ 8" 0.C. 140 MPH MSTIEO (SIMPSON OR EQUAL) ACROSS CNTERLINE ON OPEN JOIST MUST BEAR MIN. 1 1/2" ON
i . TOP OF FLOOR DECK W/ 60-10Dx1)% NAILS. (ALT 4—LSTA15) 2X4 BEARING PLATE
(1) 1 1/2"X11 7/8" 2600FB . These prints comply with the Florida
1.7E LML OR LSL 3/4" DECKING 3/4" DECKING ﬁ:::”.nnﬂﬂnn oy borr OB
T I S|
: foliowing criteria:
INSTALL 5 7/8" STRIP OF SHEATHING
ON SITE WMITH 7/16"X1/2""X16 GA. STAPLES GONST. TYPE vB
011 0.C. 90 MPH }._../m o OCCUPANCY R
@ 2 1/2" 0.C. 120 MPH — ALLOWABLE NO.
@1 1/2" 0.C. 140 MPH S \|/.,..|.\ @) 1 172750 .\\m:\ .\I/..fll. ”._,.zﬂmmwwnﬂ ._gwmlmn_
RATED SHEATING OR WOOD SHIM SAME THICKNESS 260078 ._.w_m w% Brwae Y o
AS CEILING MATERIAL, 3" WIDE MIN. FASTENED TO pLanno,  1R-Z102-0212F
TOP PLATE WITH 7/16"X1 1/2"X16GA. STAPLES AT ALLOW.FLOOR
4" 0.C. MAX. 2X6 FRAMED CEILING SYSTEM RATED SHEATING OR WOOD SHIM SAME THICKNESS 2X6 FRAMED CEILING SYSTEM LoAD 5
™ 2X4 S.P.F. BEARING PLATE AS CEILING MATERIAL, 3" WIDE MIN. FASTENED TO 2X%4 S.P.F. BEARING PLATE . Hnmﬁwaﬁmﬁwpwmlm
FACTORY INSTALLED SHEATHING / FASTEND TO CEILING RIM JOIST TOP PLATE WITH 7/16"X1 1/2"X16GA. STAPLES AT FASTEND TO SEILING RIM JOIST
INSTALLED TO WITHIN 3" WITH #8X3" SCREWS (FACTORY INSTALLED): 4" 0.C. MAX. WITH #B8X3" SCREWS (FACTORY INSTALLED): HGHVELOOTY N
OF ‘BEARING PLATE V v DEWALLS HURRICAME ZONE =
8’ SIDEWALLS 8' SIDEWA S
2X6 EXTERIOR WAL B gt 2X4 MATING WALL 13" 0.C. MAX. ® 90 MPH
7" 0.C. MAX. @ 120 MPH 7" 0.C. MAX. @ 120 MPH E

5 1/2" 0.C. MAX. @ 140 MPH 5 1/2" 0.C. MAX. @ 140 MPH
9" SIDEWALLS

11 1/2" 0.C. MAX. @ 90 MPH
6 1/2" 0.C. MAX. @ 120 MPH
4 3/4" 0.C. MAX. @ 140 MPH

9' SIDEWALLS

11 1/2" 0.C. MAX. ® 90 MPH
. 6 1/2" 0.C. MAX. ® 120 MPH
SCALS - 17 — 2D 4 3/4" 0.C. MAX. ® 140 MPH

APPROVED A

INSTALL 5 7/8" STRIP OF SHEATHING T MATE LINE OPEN BEAM
) X ON SITE WITH 7/16"X1/2"°X16 GA. STAPLES UNIT CONNECTION A
(1) 11/2"1 7/8 AT:
OPEN  2600FB 1.7E LML @11" 0.C. 90 MPH N
JOIST OR LSL © 2 1/2° 0.C. 120 MPH \
® 1 1/2" 0.C. 140 MPH 2X4 OR 2X3 MATING WALL ——f—
2X4 S.P.F. 2X2 SOFFIT NOT 2600FB 1.7E LVL
BEARING PLATE STRUCTURAL OR LSL
2X4 FRAMED WALL OPEN JOIST MUST BEAR MIN. 1 1/2" ON
STUDS 24" 0.C. MAX.
FACTORY INSTALLED_SHEATHING 2X3 SP.F. 43 TOP RAIL TO JOIST WITH Wit B PO
INSTALLED TO WITHIN 3" o i .
— g Pl 2-7/16" X 2 1/2" X 15 GA. STAPLES . 3/4" DECKING
2X6 BAND NAILED = Z
TOGETHER WITH (1)1 1/2"x11 7/8"
"
/ ) 8D NAILS 8" 0.C. 2600FB 1.7E LVL f
DOUBLE ‘ AT o 2X2 S.P.F. #3 BOTTOM RAIL TO JOIST WITH
mwmrmnwmmmmmzmm _ SAME AS 2X4 2—-7/16" X 2 1/2" X 15 GA. STAPLES
WhL £0 NALS I, o o Rl e R g BEARING PLATEl ' RATED SHEATING OR WOOD SHIM SAME THICKNESS
B O STAGGERED s B hﬂxﬂw_\n_m;m Qf.“w.mx_,..m_uw e &1 AS CEILING MATERIAL, 5" WIDE MIN. FASTENED TO
TOP TO BOTTOM : » Y166/
4" 0.C. MAX. TOP PLATE WITH 7/16"X1 1/2"X16GA. STAPLES AT
— 4" 0.C. MAX. 2X6 FRAMED CEILING SYSTEM
BEARING WALL 26 EXTERIOR WALL —__|| ov4 SPF. BEARING PLATE
FASTEND TO SEILING RIM JOIST Fober €. Grogg
! WITH #8X3" SCREWS (FACTORY INSTALLED): b
o Frion 33758
— 8' SIDEWALLS
UNIT CONNECTION 2X4 MATING s>_._. 13" 0.C. MAX. ® 90 MPH o
THROUGH STAIR WELL 7" 0.C. MAX. @ 120 MPH —
AND THROUGH OPEN - 51/2" 0.C. MAX. @ 140 MPH Hibr, Wmer,corer
OPEN CEILING AREAS 9' SIDEWALLS Cleanvater, Fioida 33756
_ 11 1/2" 0.C. MAX. ® 80 MPH _ _
6 1/2" 0.C. MAX. ® 120 MPH — e
SR m Y R SR 4 gl 4 3/4” 0.C. MAX. @ 140 MPH C9339-D | CROSSS SECTIONS
A i - T g | e e G
——= " BELLAIRE 140 moh
= __,o| Florida Modular | 1R-2102-0212F
Ravakon Log. o
el s
Pianl City. FL 33383 _HﬁIA A .m
(C) COPYRIGHT 7008 y




.
LISTING
AGENCY
UNIT CONNECTION AT MATE LINE OVER OPEN SPAN
5 ﬁ\/ﬁ ﬂﬁﬂﬁrﬂ.isjiai
2X4 OR 2X3 MATING WALL - cowtTee e
OPEN JOIST NOTCHED FOR 2X2 BRI o)
LEDGER FASTENDED TO RIM/HEADER/ e
GIRDER W/0.131X3” NAILS AT 3” o 1R-2T02:0212f
0.C. TOENAIL TRUSS TO GIRDER/ oo FB 5T
BEAM WITH (4) 0.131X3” NAILS. ﬁmﬁﬁ
(1) OR (2)
1.1/2"X11 7/8” 2600FB g
d 1.7E mﬁ OR LSL = e 274 SLCKING Em__wm
FASTEN TRUSSES WITH ¥
(8) 0.131x3 NAILS 5t
/ :
OPEN JOIST MAY BE CUT AS &
LONG AS LONG AS MIN. 1 1/2" X / e =
BEARING POST REMAINS. %
NORMAL
¢ OPEN BELOW
2X6 FRAMED CEILING SYSTEM
2X4 S.P.F. BEARING PLATE
7 _ FASTEND TO SEILING RIM JOIST
N WITH #8X3” SCREWS (FACTORY INSTALLED):
e | 8' SIDEWALLS et
- 13” 0.C. MAX. @ 90 MPH ra—
< ﬂ-u OO §>X. @ ‘_NO zv_l_ wﬂm:awwwwwwmmm
/ 5 1/2” 0.C. MAX. @ 140 MPH e
REMAINDER MIN. 1 1/27 )
’ 9" SIDEWALLS 1627 South Myrtle Ave.
\_‘_ ‘_\M: OO ZTPX @ @O _,S_UI lloﬂmm:em”mr_u_o:amww.wmm
6 1/2” 0.C. MAX. @ 120 MPH " C9339-D | CROSSS SECTIONS
SCALE = 1" = 1"-0" 4 3/4” 0.C. MAX. @ 140 MPH —= " "BELLARE poepe.

Sowe:

1" = 140"

Florida Modular | 1R-2102-0212F

Fewmon Log
Daseription of Ravision

heame.

02-13-07
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FP-11.2
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MARRIAGE WALL TIE DOWN DETAIL

IN PLANT CONNECTIONS

RIDGE BEAM

ON—SITE CONNECTIONS
(STEPS 1, 2, 3 AND 4)

SIEP#3

FASTEN R/B
TOGETHER WITH
#10X4%" SCREWS

© DOUBLE MARRIAGE WALLS
el 140 MPH — 54" 0.C. (INT ZONE)
140 MPH — 3§ 0.C. (ENDZONE)

© ENDS OF SPAN (MAX~16")
140 MPH — 13 ADDTIONAL SCREWS

DOUBLE THE REQUIRED ==
STRAPS IN—~PLANT ON
BOTH SIDES

MODULE C

OPEN JOIST MUST BEAR MIN. 1 1/2" ON
MIN 2X4%, OPTIONAL 2X6" BEARING PLATE

(SINGLE OR DOUBLE)
11/2"%11 7/8"
2600FB 1.7E LWL

MODULE D

MODULE D IS THE LAST MODULE TO BE SET

UNIT CONNECTION AT SIDEWALL

2X6 EXTERIOR WALL
FACTORY INSTALLED SHEATHING

INSTALLED TO WITHIN 3"
OF BEARING PLATE

LWL OR LSL RIDGE BEAM FASTENED TO
JOIST WITH (5) 0.131X3" NALS.

(SINGLE OR DOUBLE) 1 1/2"X11 7/8" 2600FB
1.7E LML OR LSL

AT:

INSTALL 5 7/8" STRIP OF SHEATHING
ON SITE WITH 7/16"X1 1/2""X16 GA. w._.bvrmm/m s

11/2" 0.C. 140 MPH

16D NAILS TOENAILED © 8" 0.C. 140 MPH
\ 3/4" DECKING N

rs

\ o

\llﬂflllll

RATED SHEATING OR WOOD SHIM %" THICK,
3" WIDE MIN. FASTENED TO TOP PLATE
WITH 7/16"X1 1/2°X16GA. STAPLES AT

4" 0.C. MAX

FACTORY INSTALLED SHEATHING

o
//l 2X6 FRAMED CEILNG SYSTEM =
~ 2X4 SP.F. BEARING PLATE s

FASTEND TO CEILING RIM JOIST

INSTALLED TO WITHIN 3°
OF BEARING PLATE

2)6 EXTERIOR WALL:

4 SPACING
/ SIEP 4 140 MPH INT ZONE | ENDZONE
r %"x10" LAGS © MARRIAGE WALLS OR - 3
\ #10x4)%" SCREWS (TOP FLOOR SPAN AREAS e LAGe J 7 os o0
(SEE CHAR #0x44" SCREWS| 6" 0.C. | 34" o.c.
SIEE_#1 OR #2 *=

TOE NAIL CENTERLINE BEAM
TO BEARING PLATE

WITH TMICE THE NUMBER
OF FASTENERS

o WD I . - iy covooe s

h- MUST BE INSTALLED FIRST
g (16D NAILS TOENAILED
© @ 4" 0.C. — 140 MPH)

| /

OR LSL
3/4" DECKING N
-~

v |

Y AVA VAN

A4

DOUBLE TOE SCREWS PLUS TOE

LAGS @ DOUBLE CENTERLINE WALL

—_ AREAS — OR — SCREWS IN
\t\ SPAN AREAS
2X6 SYP#2 CEILING JOISTS-24" 0.C. \ /
MIN 2X4", OPTIONAL 2X6" BEARING PLATE STEP &1
FASTEND TO CEILING RIM JOIST WITH #8X3 STRAIGHT SCREW
SCREWS (FACTORY INSTALLED) BAND JOISTS TOGETHER
) STD STRAP WITH $#10x4)%" SCREWS
9' SIDEWALLS & FASTENING
4 3/4" 0.C. MAX. © 140 MPH APPLICATION UNDER DOUBLE MARRIAGE WALLS
(IN—PLANT) 140 MPH — 6" 0.C. (INT ZONE)

RATED SHEATHING OR WOOD SHIM %" THICK, 3" WIDE MIN. FASTENED TO
TOP PLATE WITH 7/16"X1 1/2°X16GA. STAPLES AT 4" 0.C. MAX.

[MODULE A

140 MPH — 38" 0.C. (ENDZONE)

© ENDS OF SPAN (16’ MAX)
140 MPH — 13 ADDITIONAL SCREWS

2x4 D WALLS — 167 0.C.

\ [MODULE B

PNAN

v WITH $8X3" SCREWS (FACTORY INSTALLED):

9" SIDEWALLS
4 3/4" 0.C. MAX. © 140 MPH

These prints comply with the Florida
Manufactured Bullding Act of 1979

CONST. TYPE VB
OCCUPANCY R-3
ALLOWABLE NO.

OF FLOORS 2
WIND VELOCITY 140 (3 SEC)

FIRE RATING OF
EXT. WALLS 0

PLAN NO. 1R-2102-0212F
ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD

40
APPROVALDATE 75 27
MANUFACTURER __PHH

HIGH VELOCITY
xc_ﬂﬂ_n}ZmNDzm ZO

HW [C

COA #1025

Robert E. Gregg
Rogistared Architect

630 Chestnul Street
Clearwater, Florida 33758

Phone: 727.7T86.8774
FAX: 72Z7.791.6842

H_T___Hh_m ﬂ_ws% Carter 605 South Frontage Road
and Associates (HWC) Plant City, FL 33563

1627 South Myrtle Ave.
Clearwater, Florida 33756 (C) COPYRIGHT 2004

" C9339-D Unit Connection

Page Descripbon:

— BELLAIRE 140 mph
03/14/07 ]
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— 56'—0"
MINIMUM 18"X24
CRAWL SPACE ACCESS
REQUIRED — W/COVER. AN
LOCATION BY CONTRACTOR ; r
ﬂ (LOCATION MAY VARY)
rFF—_—_——,——,— e e e e S, e e R e T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |m
_ ] (] ] ] m | | = ® [l [m O] (] O] (] (] a—m m|
_ Il | _lll.l llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll I_ —- _
“ _ — STEM WALL DETAIL — SIDEWALL AND ENDWALL _ _
s =7 o..nJ BRR VENT SPACING MAY VARY DUE TO EXTERIOR (ENDWALL)TIE-DOWN—| | | (57 2%c
o R “ _ SITE CONCIDERATIONS, AS LONG AS, A/C UNIT OPENING NOT TO EXCEED 4—0" O.C. _ ﬂ _Hn 53"x26"
Skl | lu| | ADEQUATE VENTILATION IS PROVIDED. LOCATION BY CONTRACTOR w2
| _ SEE NOTE 8 ON F—2 MINIMUM 32" X 24" 10k o
R DO NOT LOCATE ARk X
_ _ UNDER SHEARWALL —CENTER LINE TIE DOWNS | _ o)
'l | TYPICAL STEM WALL OPENINGS NOT TO EXCEED 4-6" O.C. Ll
_ I 2'-0" . 2'-0" - 2'-0" R _ | S
| 17 _ 9'~4" 10-8"— . 15'—4 —H | S |
_ “ 4'—B" MAX. TYP. “ _
| 384" 3T | —or 196" 78" I d &
DL _f et - e J 5, &
| (mEw m ] u ] = | C3 [ BE_mm = B X m_u | A, 5
W | r——r e o e e e e e e e e e o tpg—————————————— 11 = >
T STEM WALL DETAIL — CONTINUOUS CENTER LINE o s od | 2ER 1% o
ot | (=] ] SR = 26" 0.C | [ | ™71 a
i nw.o. M._ _ _ el nquﬁ | | CONTRACTOR | | E <<
FS. = 53 ..nlm.._ _ | ﬁ _ | prowoe | | 2
R = 14 COLUMN SUPPORTS FOR
_ ﬁ / | I orquare | | %
| _ | | pranace | | 3 A
I _ ® = FILLED DOWN CELL AND TIE-DOWN CONNECTION FROM HOME TO THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM. _ _ _ .ILﬁ =
_ "
i REFER TO DETAILS OF F-2 PAGE Alig 1 T
L] ] N RER RER
“ u " EXTERIOR (ENDWALL)TIE—DOWN XTERIOR (SIDEWALL) TIE—DOWN _ _ _ " W
_ “ NOT TO EXCEED 4'—0" O.C. NOT TO EXEED 4'—0" O.C. _ | _ *
_ - _ _
1§ T [ o & [N §
_ | w—m m il] i Tl [] [ H [] [] E — = [ [ | _
e - Y W Y — Y- - Y Y Y 1 E
NNOTE: 50'-0" i §'-0"
T e P 2a FOR ADEQUATE VENTILATION, VENT
ADEQUATE WENTILATION IS PROVIDED. SPACING MUST BE 3 FT. MAX.
SEE NOTE 8 ON F—2 (TYP ALL CORNERS).
NOTE _TO CONTRACTORS:
FOUNDATION PLANS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED T ——
TO BE (1”) WIDER PER MODULE THAN FLOOR 5 o B~ .
PLANS, TO ACCOMMODATE FLOOR PLAN mmmwmoﬂ»mmm_.oq_ﬁommmm_..m@mfwﬁ:l Ll 2P alm €9338-D Foundation
GROWTH DUE TO CENTERLINE STRAPPING, . NHarb " = |"""BELLAIRE P
AND EXTERIOR SHEATHINGS. R = NUMBER OF HORIZANAL aroor e 140 mph
THIS APPLIES ONLY TO DOUBLE WIDE REBAR IN FOOTER Robert E. Gregg Homes = Florida Modular | 1R-2102-0212F
SECTIONS. SR = VERTICAL REBAR SPACING ( SEE F-2.1) ppion || Pommmmydairll s
830 Chostnut Strest Description of Revision Hare
F.S. = FOOTER SIZE (SEE SHEAR WALL SUMMARY) loe Fi 3750 Plant City, FL Sa563 : F-1
Phone: T27.TB6.8TT4




Notes:

ON CHAIRS MIN. 3" OFF DIRT, LAP JOINTS 25"

NOTE: ASSUME 2,000 PSF SOIL'=—15"—=! MIN.
ALL VERTICAL REBAR IS # 4 - GRADE 40 MIN. W/DEFORMED
SURFACE SPACED 12'-0° O.C.

TO RESULT IN MIN 1-1/2" PENET! N
INTO RECEIVING MEMBER

PRESSURE TREATED 2X8 SYP SILL PLATE
/ MAX CENTERLINE OPENING BASED ON

MODULAR HOME DOUBLE 2X10 RIM JOIST

ventilated by approved mechanical means or by openings in the
EXISTING ON HOME - FACTORY INSTALLED

foundation walls. Openings shall be arranged to provide cross
ventilation and shall be covered with corrosion-resistant wire mesh
of not less than 1/4 inch nor more than 1/2 inch in any dimension.

1. Foundation and its structural elements shall be capable of STEM WALL DETAILS - SIDE WALLS AND END WALLS WITHOUT
accommodating all superimposed live, dead and other loads in SHEARWALLS ABOVE
accordance with applicable codes and all lateral loads in
2. Lots shall be provided with drainage and shall be graded so as to
drain surface water away from foundation walls - by lot owner. %@z%%
3. Materials shall conform to applicable standards and codes.
4, Concrete subject to weathering shall have a minimum WMPMWMWMW#@O&H.O_.M nﬂ:%».@%o:».
compressive strength and air content in accordance with code - ALONG SIDE WALLS - OR - #8 X 3 1/2°
3000 psi concrete minimum. SCREWS @ 8" 0.C. ALONG END WALLS AND
5. All exterior walls, bearing walls, columns, and piers shall be o 9 1/2" 0.C. ALONG SIDE WALLS.
supported on continuous solid concrete footings which shall be of m
sufficient design to support safely the loads imposed as determined PRESSURE TREATED 2X8 SYP
from the character of the soil and shall in all cases extend below the ~ SILL PLATE / SIMPSON STRONG-TIE MUD SILL ANCHOR "MAS"
frost line. OR EQUIVELENT. SPACE TIES 14" O.C. INTERIOR
6. Foundation walls shall be constructed in accordance with the \\ TYPICAL 2X10 FLOOR JOIRT ZONE AND 14" O.C. WITHIN 60" OF CORNER
code and not less than as shown on the drawings. / APPLY AND FASTEN PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY
7. Foundations shall extend not less than 12 inches below the o
finished natural grade or engineered fill and in no case less than the SI2 BEAM WITPH kE e gl 8X 8 X 16 CELL BLOCK MORTARED JOINTS iR
frost line depth. Footings on soil with lower allowable soil pressure wmm@ﬂmmwﬁmﬁﬂrﬂmnirf! MAX. HEIGHT 48" AND FILLED WITH MORTAR ALL '
shall be designed in accordance with accepted engineering practice. & ]
However, where there is evidence that the ground water table can m_ 4" MIN. EXTENSION R - 10" MIN. BACKFILL ON FOOTER
rise to within 8 inches of the finished grade at the building site, the & @ VERT BAR BEND . ./._ - #4 VERTICAL REBAR AT 4' -0' 0.C. @ SIDE
building official may require that the grade on the under - floor space ._ W/135° TURN L R WALLS (SEE F-1 FOR SPACING) LAP JOINTS
be as high as the outside finished grade, unless an approved vl kel 27" MIN. FROM FOOTER TO LINTEL #5 REBAR
drainage system Is provided. Termite shields and/or protection shall * SR T e DOWN FILL CELLS (GRADE 40) STEM WALL DETAILS - CONTINUOUS CENTER
be provided as per code. Local and state requirements for footings D L OR 26" MIN. FROM FOOTER TO LINTEL #6 REBAR
. ) DOWN FILL CELLS (GRADE 40) LINE o
may exceed that shown on drawings. If any questions, contact your o SILL PL FASTENED TO GIRDERS L
local building inspectors department. T |2e7es j O 14" O/C WITHIN 8'-0" OF END >
8. Crawl spaces under buildings without basements shall be *l e )1%1%[\» - #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS AROUND FOOTER MARRIAGE WALL AND 30" O/C IN INTERIOR ZONE =
W
<€

Openings in foundation walls shall have a net area of not less than 1 7 FOOTER CAPACTIY IS 18'-9".
sq.ft. for each 150 sq.ft. of crawl space. Crawl space access of .m_.:q_
9. Mortar shall be type "M" or "S" : = ¥ =
10. Proper support and tying down of your home is very important. . ¥ ! mﬁﬂm_mw wmwmﬂwrﬂﬂ_ﬁmxﬁﬁﬂw_ﬂ.mﬂﬂmmﬁux MAS" OR EQUIV.
Walls shall be as shown on the plan as prescribed on other details ; CONCIETE POURED 2
p P er details. END ZONE (WITHIN 6' OF CORNER) AND 35" O/C INTERIOR ZONE
The construction is designed for a continuous support at the o -
. ; AN - APPLY AND FASTEN PER MANUFACTURES
perimeter and the center-line. Alternate foundations to the stem wall v o RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY.
set included may be installed if a continuous support is provided to ] /] B i
include a minimum of 1 1/2" of the bearing for the end of each floor z . &'| _— 8XB8X16 CELL BLOCK MORTARED JOINTS
joist, and the alternate foundation is designed by a registered m 3 MAX. HEIGHT 60" AND FILLED WITH MORTAR.
professional engineer. The foundation and anchorage to the i
foundation of the unit to the foundation must be capable of ._ ] ™
withstanding uplift loads of 515#/ft along the sidewalls and m_"SUm TN T - GRADE | |——
center-line wall and 590#/ft sliding combined load - 2004 Florida ASSUME 1500 PSE SOIL __.,_ TI_ _ __ | _HA._ Rk B +i_ _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _|/
Building Code including all supplements thru 2006. NOTE: o0 b L MING EXTENSION ®<mm._. BAR BEND _ *
11. Minimum soil bearing capacity shall be 1500 PSF. [ALL REBAR IS mﬁ% MIN. WDEFORMED SURFACE|| (N}~ % ek -/l Wi135° TURN
12. For 20 PSF live roof loads only. _ _ VRS i
13. If site conditions vary from 50%@ listed or if a different setup is S oz._._zc.n,wc 5 _umun_u.q_mx SL T4 MIN - | ,._., d % _ _
desired, consulf a professional engineer for a new or altered design. DEFORMED BARS 3" OFF BOTTOM OF FOOTER|— & ; 1-#4 VERTICAL REBAR AT 4'-0' O.C. @ SIDE
14. Soil bearing fo be determined by test or by building official OR SEE ALTERNATE INDIVIDUAL FOOTER]_ |_ _ WALLS (SEE F-1 FOR SPACING) LAP JOINTS
; gy 27" MIN. FROM FOOTER TO LINTEL #5 REBAR
having jurisdiction af the set up site. DOWN FILL CELLS (GRADE 40)
Robert E. Gregg
OR 26" MIN. FROM FOOTER TO LINTEL #4 REBAR Registared Architect
_uo.._:nw»_a: Systems: DOWN FILL CELLS (GRADE 40)
with the requi ts of the Florida Department of Community Affairs, these bullding plans DO NOT contain Foundation support and tie-d ¥ detalls (any foundations that are Included In the plan are consldered options only). gﬁ“ﬂa
1. Unloss othorwise spectfied In this package, Paim Harbor Homes, Plant City, Florida, REQUIRES that ALL modular bul be installed on a conti permanent stem wall foundation. It is the Ibllity of the contractor andior retaller to verify that any . : 727.796.8774
are In compliance with ALL ap w Eala«usnl_atzn.?gs_irisn."_ah_rn ltn.ﬂi&:&:lanmﬁ =.=.E ls for verifying local foundation requl ts. When Palm Harbor Homes andior lts engineer provide a ‘—L.O gﬂI gmx_gca PR 7ot
foundation !!.rn.- contractor and/or -..E—.:-l__ maintain responsibility for verifying n.!__u._!-n. B_no-_nean-
2. Homes may be "stilt set* when the foundati Is designed by a local Registered Prof (by-others). All stilt foundation shall provide support to the bullding tural components in the same manner as prescribed by the details Vicdel Humbor: Paga Descrptor:
?gé ggarg_ﬂrﬁie; gggﬁ .E.E this plan, Eﬁ:ﬂ»»‘i ?EEE . . =
3. When foundation plans are designed by others, gigfiifsiiﬁaiiazuﬂ_ss? ohitect sndios fha enginaer oF e Duliding plans shall ao be hekd raspontibls or labie for the foundiuion design o canseyuswEs "Aﬁ‘u_U}_lz C9339-D Foundation Details
performance.of the superstructures structural comg and sy g e . Harma:
4. In ALL cases (regardiess of who designs the fi -—'. llowi i shall be meet: “\ N S BB = mm_lr}—mm A
a. The foundation and Its Egggaén!%_;iiii_z i with applicable codes and all iateral loads In with accepted design p ’l e 140 mph
b.C ject to weathering shall have a minimum compressive strength and alr content in accordance with the Florida Buliding Code - 3000 p.s.l. concrete minlmum. 3 o 09/15/05 F
u.E:anmsgngoﬁﬁcg_ﬁ_:nﬁedmo:iucg-1__gg&%i.i-!iiﬁ:ﬁﬂ&ii!&ﬁigiiE:-cnuinunsn-.s!r::-:a;-ﬁ:ui:)ﬂ- point ( walls). ' Iogmw —s m_o_-_Qm ZOQC_NH 1R-2102-0212F
5.ALL i shall be designed by a R giaé?iaa?ni?l:gﬂ'%ﬁwgg N.T.S.
QEEES-E;?E%SEE!&_E:?E urisdicti g authority. It Is the Iblitty of the contractor and/or retaller to ensure compliance to applicable codes, obtaln required permits and schedule required o
T AL o 605 South T_-O:_”mmm Road Do Dracripeon of Redsion Narme
7. ALL modular bulldings shall be installed (set-up) by a licensed bullding contractor. mu_ t O_ —H_I wwmmw
8. The licensed buliding constractor is responsible for verifying that the size, shape, height etc... of any supplied detalls or plans corresponds with the bullding being installed. an Js. —HIN
s e 4 ooy et Thse ve st o ’ P ————— (© COPYRIGHT 2004 _




Notes:

1. Foundation and its structural elements shall be capable of
accommodating all superimposed live, dead and other loads in
accordance with applicable codes and all lateral loads in
accordance with accepted design practices.

2. Lots shall be provided with drainage and shall be graded so as to
drain surface water away from foundation walls - by lot owner.

3. Materials shall conform to applicable standards and codes.

4. Concrete subject to weathering shall have a minimum
compressive strength and air content in accordance with code -
3000 psi concrete minimum.

5. All exterior walls, bearing walls, columns, and piers shall be
supported on continuous solid concrete footings which shall be of

7/16 RATED SHEATHING
FASTEN TO RIDGE RAIL
W/15GA STAPLES @2 1/2"0/C MAX
W/MIN 17 PENETRATION

SHINGLE CAP
GALV. METAL CLOSEUP mﬁ%l/ \L 5# FELT OR EQUIVALENT

Stem Wall Details - Side and End Walls
With Out Insulated Floors

1.When floor assembly is not insulated,
FIBER GLASS SHINGLES install insulation with min. R-value per
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D225 OR D3462.
U.L. CLASS A FIRE RATING
U.L. 997 WIND RESISTANCE

INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS

Energy calculations summary as shown.
When distance from exterior grade to
crawl space grade is less than 24" (L-1),
install additional insulation horizontally
(L-2), until the total of L-1 + L-2 is 24" or

2x6 Wall Studs

sufficient design to support safely the loads imposed as determined INSTRUCTIONS. / 5 :

ﬁ% ___ﬂ_w character of the soil and shall in all cases extend below the \.:.v_nn_ i Fror: dile M <m._ wu_a_. Mﬁ%ﬂwﬂ_ﬂa maximum per rating
7 . . il I .0 mu 7

6. Foundation walls shall be constructed in accordance with the 3/8" X 5" LAGS | / 3. Venting of Crawl space not required.

code and not less than as shown on the drawings.

7. Foundations shall extend not less than 12 inches below the
finished natural grade or engineered fill and in no case less than the
frost line depth. Footings on soil with lower allowable soil pressure
shall be designed in accordance with accepted engineering practice.

@ 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM
SPACING — STAGGERED.

ROOF CLOSE—UP

INDIVIDUAL SECTIONS SHOWN SEPERATED FOR CLARITY

Min. 6 mill polyethylene

vapor retarder

-2)

i1~ +——CONCRETE POURED

However, where there is evidence that the ground water table can
rise to within 8 inches of the finished grade at the building site, the
building official may require that the grade on the under - floor space
be as high as the outside finished grade, unless an approved
drainage system is provided. Termite shields and/or protection shall HINGLE
be provided as per code. Local and state requirements for footings
may exceed that shown on drawings. If any questions, contact your FASTEN TO RIDGE RAIL
local building inspectors department. W/15GA 'STAPLES @2 1/2"0/C MAX
8. Crawl spaces under buildings without basements shall be W/MIN 1" PENETRATION
ventilated by approved mechanical means or by openings in the GALV. METAL CLOSEUP STRIP
15# FELT OR EQUIVALENT
\I FIBER GLASS SHINGLES

acznm»_o_._im__w.va:_znmm_._m__uom:.m:nmaBu_.oiamo_dmm
ventilation and shall be covered with corrosion-resistant wire mesh
\I COMPLYING WITH ASTM D225 OR D3462.
U.L. CLASS A FIRE RATING

of not less than 1/4 inch nor more than 1/2 inch in any dimension.

Openings in foundation walls shall have a net area of not less than 1

sq.ft. for each 150 sq.ft. of crawl space. Crawl space access of U.L. 997 WIND RESISTANCE
minimum 18" x 24" is required. 3/8" X 5" LAGS B T D e AT
9. Mortar shall be type "M" or "S" @ 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM
10. Proper support and tying down of your home are very importar§PACING — STAGGERED.
Walls shall be as shown on the plan as prescribed on other details.
The construction is designed for a continuous support at the
perimeter and the center-line. Alternate foundations to the stem wall
set included may be installed if a continuous support is provided to
include a minimum of 1 1/2" of the bearing for the end of each floor
joist, and the altemate foundation is designed by a registered
professional engineer. The foundation and anchorage to the
foundation of the unit to the foundation must be capable of
withstanding uplift loads of 515#/ft along the sidewalls and
center-line wall and 590#/ft sliding combined load - 2004 Florida
Building Code including all supplements thru 2006.

11. Minimum soil bearing capacity shall be 1500 PSF.

12. For 20 PSF live roof loads only.

13. If site conditions vary from those listed or if a different setup is
desired, consulf a professional engineer for a new or altered design.
14. Soil bearing to be determined by test or by building official

7/16 RATED SHEATHING

APPROVED APR

TAG/TRUE_TRIP—ROOF CLOSE—-UP

INDIVIDUAL SECTIONS SHOWN SEPERATED FOR CLARITY

having jurisdiction at the set up site.
Robert E. Gregg
Registered Architec!
moc:n&.g Systems:
with the requl ts of the Florida Department of Community Affairs, these bullding plans DO NOT contaln Foundat) and tle-down system detalls (any foundati that are Included In the plan are considered options only). Eg
1. Unless otherwise specified in this package, Palm Harbor Homes, Plant City, Florida, EEEEE:E%E_EESUSEEEEE dation. It is the responsibiiity of the I..EQ.iE_!._ui_te!-a . Phone: T27.TRE.ATTA
foundation systems are In compilance with ALL app codes for the area In which the bullding Is baing Instalied. Palm Harbor H Is NOT responsible for verifying local foundation requl ts. When Palm Harbor H and/or Its englneer p a ;_L.O Z—UI gmx_—.:—.:.—._ EAR. SRHIIN
foundation plan, the contractor and/or shall maint ___E___oqé:ﬁn!:u_iso:ogi —
2 Homes may be “stiit set” when the foundation system is designed by a local Regi: Engi (by-others). All stilt foundation systems shall provide support to the bullding '} ! ts in the same as | by the detalls e Pogs DESTEHT
for stem-wall foundations. Tle-down methods fo be designed by-othars. ?%gg;g as prescribed on this plan, shall not be excesded. (See General Notes above). H H
3. When foundation plans are designed by others, Paim Harbor Homes and Its third party approval agency(s) along with the architect andior the engineer of the bullding plans shall not be held responsibie o lisble for the foundation design and/or consequential '-‘Au‘u_UD_j\_ Omwwwlc _HOCDQmﬁ_OD Um.nm__m
performance of the superstructures structural P and s " Wodel Design Criterke:
4.In ALL cases (ragardiess of who deaigns the foundation) the following requirements shall be meet: Vbl T _.s.iiocm._.o_c_
a. The foundation and its ts shall be cay of accommodating all superimposed live, dead and other loads In accordance with applicable codes and all lateral loads In d with pted design practi Q—\ O—\ o 140 a_uz
b. g!&?ﬁ?élﬁ_gn!!gigﬁl&qg_ag;:‘min-wnﬁgg - 3000 p.s.l. concrats minimum. 09/15/05 .
¢. Foundation and anchorage of the bullding to the foundation shall be capable of withstanding a minimum of 515#1t uplift along the sidewalis and the marriage line(s) and a minimum of 590#ft sliding load over ALL tion point (foundation walls). _I_OB @m — Florida Modular 1R-2102-0212F
5. ALL foundati y shall be igned by a R d P Engl or Architect Ik d for the area In which the bullding Is being Installed. ” s g y = N.T.S.
6. ALL foundation and tle-down systems are sub) 8_1..1 and | il E..B—O-eﬂ!—.:.'n_ﬂ._g:nc__:a sthority. It s the resg Ibliity of the andlor retalier to ensure compliance to applicable codes, obtain reqg 1 p and q ‘Revision Log s
_ai_z._. aeE!.E_x__ hall be | AI_I.EE d bulidi 605 South Frontage Road — .
ngs sl nstalled ali ng trach =
8. Tha lis k g is ible for verifying that the size, shape, height etc... of any supplied details or plans coresponds with the bullding being installed. T_mﬂﬁ O_Q. _.n_l wwmmw ﬂlN.A
S— -~ R o et e abomien s S——— (C) COPYRIGHT 2004 J




P
3-0"
#5 VERTICAL REQUIRED MAX
AT EACH SIDE OF AN SPACING
OPENING IN THE STEMWALL #5 VERTICALS
|||||||||||||||||||| e e e o, i i
[] [E] (] [] [] ] .h‘l hl [] [] [] 5 B 5] m _
STEM WALL DETAIL — SIDEWALL AND ENDWALL - _
MINIMUM 18"X24" _
CRAWL SPACE ACCESS _m__
© REQUIRED — W/COVER. _
bxZ LOCATION BY CONTRACTOR |
J3g (LOCATION MAY VARY) _ _ o
- DO NOT LOCATE UNDER SHEARWALL _ J
L] i
STEM WALL OPENINGS (LOCATIONS MAY VARY) _ ».‘._wm..
4'-0" 13'—4" 4'—0" 14'—0" +—4'-0" 10'-0™ _ _ SPACING
| l#5 VERTICALS
STEM WALL DETAIL — REF. TIEDOWN NOTE #1 _
CONTINUOUS CENTER LINE 9 J
MATE LINE e e = e i s e J_
|||||| e — — ] — = — e L — —w W — — 5
[f= _.I _I 36'-10" i
_ | 30" _ b.nm_wﬁ e _ |
[ wvﬂwﬂzo ACCESS OPENINGS ARE TYPICAL AND | ____m;: - 1| MUST PROVOE
5 MAY BE RELOCATED BY CONTRACTOR — A ®
1 [ ES— B VERTICALS PER SITE CONDITIONS _ ...?E - DRANAGE N
jie wsdd ot |
[l ?23 e | | No POLYETHMLENE <
. =S " REQUIRED IN PORCH
[l ¥ ol | \_\\\_\l AREA,
S s Tl
Iy 1T Juf
L] L]
NOTE: SEE SPECIAL _ Fl |||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| | | ——
VENTILATION NOTE B ®F] ®» [] ] [] [] [] ] [] [] [ . | [] (] [] ] [ 10] lz__
u.-o,H T2 % 5% CONTNUOUS__~
AX 0 FOOTER W/ (3)#5 REBARS
EACH ON CHAIRS.
CORNER
_ o '=0"
SPECIAL_NOQTE: IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT CONTRACTOR REQUEST A SERIALIZED FLOORPLAN FROM FACTORY PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTING THE FOUNDATION. SENYB ENGINEERING SERVICES WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO
THE FOOTPRINT OF THE HOME.

REFER TO DETAILS OF F-2 PAGE
(ALL REQUIREMENTS ON F-2 MUST BE MET)

FOUNDATION NOTES

8 = FILLED DOWN CELL (#5-REBAR-VERTICAL)

VERTICALS ARE 3'-0" MAX O.C. ALONG SIDEWALL AND MATELINE

VERTICALS ARE 4-0" MAX O.C. ALONG ENDWALLS
MASZ (MUD SILL ANCHOR-ZINC COATING)

MASZ ARE 6'0" O.C. ALONG SIDEWALLS AND ENDWALLS AND WITHIN 12" OF CORNERS

MASZ ARE 4'-0" O.C. ALONG MATELINE

UNIVERSAL FOUNDATION PLATE (UFP-HDG)-ALTERNATIVE TO MASZ

UPF ARE 3-0" O.C. ALONG SIDEWALLS, ENDWALLS, AND MATELINES AND WITHIN 12" OF CORNERS

FLOOD ZONE NOTE:

IF THIS HOME IS TO BE PLACED IN A FLOOD ZONE, THIS PLAN WILL REQUIRE 33 HYDROSTATIC VENTS.
AS PER DETAIL "A FLOOD ZONE" ON PAGE F2. ALL WALL SEGMENTS LARGER THAN 4 WILL PROVIDE VENTING.
ACTUAL VENT LOCATIONS ARE DICTATED BY SITE CONDITIONS AND WILL BE LOCATED ONSITE BY CONTRACTOR.

MASZ REQUIRED WITHIN A MAXIMUM OF 12"

OF EACH SIDE OF A MATELINE OPENING GREATER
THAN 48". IN ADDITION, A MASZ IS REQUIRED ON
THE ALTERNATE SIDE OF MATE LINE AT A MAXIMUM
OF 12" FROM THE EDGE OF OPENING.

SPECIAL VENTILATION NOTE: FBC—RESIDENTIAL R408.1 AND R408.2
-ONE SUCH VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3' OF EACH
SIDE OF BUILDING.

- THE TOTAL AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS MAY BE REDUCED TO
1/1500 OF THE UNDER AREA WHERE THE GROUND SURFACE IS
TREATED WITH AN APPROVED VAPOR RETARDED MATERIAL AND THE
MWDMWNU OPENINGS ARE PLACED SO AS TO PROVIDE CROSS OF THE

ACE.

THE 2004 F.B.C. - RESIDENTIAL

005/2006 Amendments
2007 Amendments

MAX. WIND = 130 MPH

Sényb Engineering Services

Senyb Engineering Services LEOMARD G. WOOD P.E. #47377
805 Reflections Loop East 4034 THE-FENWAY
Winter Haven, FL 33884 MULBERRY, FL. 33860
& corment 7t PHONE: 863-6455517

THESE STANDARDS AND PLANS MEET

P,

1

LEONARD G. WOOD
REGISTERED PROFFESSIONAL
ENGINEER # 47377

i i Model Number: C9339-D (Customer: Lee) Bt
HAE . FOUNDATION PLAN sl hsind
SEE F-2 FOR NOTES AND DETAILS oTE PROVIDED BY
e SENYB ENGINEERING SERVICES F-1
R A Winter Haven, Florida SHEET 1 OF 2




510
Rim Jolst
'x6* P.T. (MIN>
Sill Plate

\Im_snmos MASZ
F Strap
|_—3-1/47 x 1-1/2*

Notch Block

TYP. 8'x8"'x16"
CMU Lintel Block

MASZ Rim Joist Connected

in CMU Lintel Block
N.T.S.

DETAIL (A ) we cwesor e

OR EQUAL. SPACING

oF om_.._. ANCHOR TO BE
,w::.mm A% BP eoMers
».hw_m :ﬁfm Sz:hmm?q_ozm NOTES
BRI Mo e
N HOME 1
FACTORY INST.

PRESSURE TREATED 2X6 OR 2XB SILL PLATE FOR A 130 M.P.H. STORM. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY=1500 P.S.F. (ASSUMED)

INSTALLED AT FACTORY OR IN FIELD

)

£____ 2X8 FLOOR JOIST 2. ALL UNDERLYING SOIL TO BE CLEAN, FREE OF VEGETATION, OTHER ORGANIC MATTER

TIE BEAM WITH 1-¢5 ¢ ROD
UNSTABLE SOILS SUCH AS MUCK, AND OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS.

ALL CONTINUQUS AROUND HOME
FILLED WITH COMCRETE.
BREAKS IN WALL FOR ACCESS HOLES

%ﬂ_\%%ﬁ?ﬁ%%

3. FOUNDATIONS TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL THAT HAS BEEN

A COMPACTED TO 96% MAXIMUM DENSITY PER ASTM D-1557
B 8"X8"X16" CELL BLOCK
m g 1] \MORTARED. JOINTS 4, CONCRETE TO HAVE A MIN. 28 DAYS @ 2500 P.S.l. MIN.SLUMP 5”

4
L

5. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE ASTM A-615 BILLET DEFORMED GRADE 40.

PROVIDE A MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER OF 3" ADJACENT TO EARTH.
MIN. LAP FOR #5 RODS TO BE 25".

6. MASONRY TO BE 8X8X16 CONCRETE BLOCK PER ASTM C-90 FOR HOLLOW LOAD
BEARING CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS, USE TYPE M OR S MORTAR.

= |y
J X.‘u VERTICAL REBAR AT 3' 0.C.

AT SIDES. 4' 0.C. END WALLS

ro Bl 3s 2Reakk oSWN Pl CELLS

6 MIL THICK POLYETHYLENE FILM
JOINTS SHALL BE LAPPED & INCHES
AND SEALED WITH ADHESIVES.

SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION

CONTINUDUS FOOTE
AROUND PERIMETER
OF HOME

5 BAR CON. ARQUND FOOTER
CHAIRS MIN. 3" OFF DIRT
LAP JOINTS 25" MIN.

DETAIL (B)

MARRIAGE_WALLS

\

STEM WALL LAYOUT FOR ALL MODELS OF DCA/MODULARS
7. Foundations shall extend not less

than 12 inches below the finished
CENTER LINE TIE DOWN NOT TO

natural grade or engineered fill and
in no case less than the frost line
depth. Footings on soill with lower
allowable soll pressure shall be
designed In accordance with accepted
engineering practice. However, where

MODULAR HOME /D.C.A.
2-2X10 RIM JOIST EXISTING

ON HOME
FACTORY INSTALLED

¢

EXCEED 4'~0" 0.C. (ALTERNATING SIDES)
STRAP= SIMPSON Z OR EQUAL

/
\

/

7

#S REBAR
ILL WITH CONCRETE

TYP. 8x8x16 CMU
LINTEL BLOCK

: L

6 MIL THICK POLYETHYLENE FILM
JOINTS SHALL BE LAPPED 6 INCHES ¢
AND SEALED WITH ADHESIVES.

GRADE
R

1-§5 VERTICAL BAR AT 3'-0" 0.C.
ALONG_MATELINE,
LAP JOINTS 25" MIN. FROM FOOTER

TO LINTEL. #5 REBAR DOWN FILL CELLS.

P

50" 0"
MAX, MAX. mﬂ_,._%mmmp_. FOUNDATION PLATE
1 — =
= CENTER LINE DETAIL =19 =
- DETAIL (B) —— 5 ) STEM WALL:
AER AR RAA OETAIC (&)
SIDE VIEW

MODULAR HOME

FOUNDATION DETAILS

.

CONTINUOUS FOOTER W/3~#5 MIN. = I—

DEFORMED BARS 3" OFF BOTTOM _ oy
ON CHAIRS LAP JOINTS 25" MIN.

CENTER LINE CONTINUOUS FOOTER
ALL MODELS OF DCA / MODULARS

DESIGN LOADS: ROOF LL=20 P.S.F. FLOOR LL=40 P.S.F., WL=FORCES

W//M there Is evidence that the ground
w/.,//“ x10 RIM JOIST o - water table can rise to within 8

ONIVERSAL N \_k TILLED WiTH Conchere, |0 Inches of the finished grade at the

UFP CUNIVERSAL FACTORY INSTALLED 2X6 P.T. FILLED WITH CONCRETE. nches o e s g
FOUNDATION PLATED: w/“ SILL PLATE OR FIELD INSTALLED o7 TIED TO VERTICAL BAR. bullding site, the building officlal may

ww EACH HALF. — grxene” ceu oLock require that the grade on the under
N 6 P.T. _\ MORTARED J - the
N SILL PLATE (MIN) _ MAX. HEIGHT 48" floor space be as high as

outside finished grade, unless an
approved dralnage system Is provided.
Termite shields and/or protection
shall be provided as per code. Local
and state requirements for footings
may exceed that shown on drawings.
If any questions, contact your local
building inspectors department.

8. Crawl spaces under buildings
without basements shall be ventilated
by approved mechanical means or by
openings in the foundation walls.
Openings shall be arranged to provide
cross ventilation and shall be covered
with corrosion—resistant wire mesh of
not less than 1/4 Inch nor more
than 1/2 inch in any dimension.
Openings Iin foundation walls shall
have a net area of not less than 1
sq.ft. for each 150 sq.ft. of crawl
space. Crawl space access of
minimum 18" x 24" is required.

THESE STANDARDS AND PLANS MEET
THE 2004 F.B.C. - RESIDENTIAL
2005/2008 Amendments

2007 Amendments

MAX. WIND = 130 MPH

Sényb Engineering Services
Senyb Engineering Services

805 Reflections Loop East
Winter Haven, FL 33884

(©) COFYRIGHT 2038

LEONARD G. WOOD P.E. #47377
4034 THE-FENWAY

MULBERRY, FL. 33860

PHONE: B863-646-5517

//
HOME LOCATION DRAWING INFORMATION R
\ FOUNDATION DETAILS (OEOEnFORE
A PARK NAHE: AND 1500 PSF SOIL
M.B.J. BEARING CAPACITY
K\\A&k\ STREET: DATE, PROVIDED BY
LEONARD G. WOOD i SENYB ENGINEERING SERVICES _HlN
REGISTERED PROFFESSIONAL ¢ SOALE: . .
ENGINEER # 47377 i I— Winter Haven, Florida SHEET 2 OF 2




